
1 
 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.20, No.3, May-June, 2023 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 

 



2 
 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information 
Science in India and abroad gives information about what is new, so 
that active Indian Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional 
development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about eighty LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to 
retrieve precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2023-2024 are requested to do 
so. Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

June, 2023                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 
 
 
 



3 
 

I N D E X 
 

S. N. Journal Volume/Issue Page  
1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 75 Issue 3 4 
2 Archival Science Volume 23, issue 2, June 2023 5 
3 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 61, 2023 Issue 2  6 
4 Collection and Curation Volume 42 Issue 3 7 
5 Collection Management Volume 48,  2023 Issue 2  7 
6 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 57 Issue 3, 2  8 
7 Digital Library Perspectives Volume 39 Issue 2 10 
8 Global Knowledge, Memory and 

Communication 
Volume 72 Issue 4/5 11 

9 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 51 Issue 2 13 
10 International Journal of Inf. and Learning 

Technology 
Volume 40 Issue 2, 1 14 

11 Internet Reference Services Quarterly Volume 27, 2023 Issue 2  16 
12 Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship Volume 28, 2023 Issue 2  17 
13 Journal of Documentation Volume 79 Issue 4 17 
14 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 35, 2023 Issue 2  19 
15 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 23, 2023 Issue 2  20 
16 Journal of Library Administration Volume 63, 2023 Issue 4  20 
17 Library Hi Tech Volume 41 Issue 2, 1 21 
18 Library Hi Tech News Volume 40 Issue 4, 3 26 
19 Medical Reference Services Quarterly Volume 42, 2023 Issue 2  27 
20 Music Reference Services Quarterly Volume 26, 2023 Issue 2  28 
21 New Review of Academic Librarianship Volume 29, 2023Issue 1  28 
22 Online Information Review Volume 47 Issue 3 29 
23 Portal: Libraries and the Academy Vol. 23, Number 2, April 2023 30 
24 Public Library Quarterly Volume 42, Issue 2023 4, 3  31 
25 Reference Services Review Volume 51 Issue 2 32 
26 Science & Technology Libraries Volume 42, 2023 Issue 2  34 
27 Scientometrics Vol. 128, issue 5, 4 May 2023 34 
28 Technical Services Quarterly Volume 40,  2023 Issue 2  41 
29 The Electronic Library Volume 41 Issue 2/3 42 
30 The Information Society Volume 39, Issue 2023 4, 3  44 
31 VINE Journal of Inf. and Knowledge 

Management Systems 
Volume 53 Issue 4 45 

32 Keywords  47-59 
 

 



4 
 

  Aslib Journal of Information Management 

  Volume 75 Issue 3 
   
1 Title: Band gap information extraction from materials science literature – a pilot 

study 

 Author: Satanu Ghosh, Kun Lu 
 Keywords: Band gap information extraction, Photovoltaic cell, Solar cell, Renewable 

energy, Text mining, Academic text, Chem Data Extractor  
   
2 Title: A deep active learning-based and crowd sourcing-assisted solution for named 

entity recognition in Chinese historical corpora 

 Author: Chengxi Yan, Xuemei Tang, Hao Yang, Jun Wang 
 Keywords: Named entity recognition, Deep active learning, Data augmentation, 

Automatic label consolidation, Crowd sourcing annotation, Chinese history 
   
3 Title: Extracting entity relations for “problem-solving” knowledge graph of scientific 

domains using word analogy 

 Author: Guo Chen, Jiabin Peng, Tianxiang Xu, Lu Xiao 
 Keywords: Entity relation extraction, Problem-solving, Word analogy, Knowledge graph, 

Artificial intelligence, Research trend analysis 
   
4 Title: A knowledge graph completion model integrating entity description and 

network structure  

 Author: Chuanming Yu, Zhengang Zhang, Lu An, Gang Li 
 Keywords: Knowledge graph completion, Knowledge graph, Deep learning, Pre-trained 

language model 
   
5 Title: Bureau for Rapid Annotation Tool: collaboration can do more among variance 

annotations 

 Author: Zheng Wang, Shuo Xu, Yibo Wang, Xiaojiao Chai, Liang Chen 
 Keywords: Annotation workbench, Annotation teamwork, Quality control, Variety-

oriented annotation, Knowledge engineering 
   
6 Title: Integrated entity metrics analysis for health information on bipolar disorder 

using social media data and scientific literature 

 Author: Tatsawan Timakum, Min Song, Giyeong Kim 
 Keywords: Bipolar disorder, Mental health information, Information extraction, Social 

media mining, Health informatics 
   
7 Title: Understanding relationship between topic selection and academic 

performance of scientific teams based on entity popularity trend 



5 
 

 Author: Tongyang Zhang, Fang Tan, Chao Yu, Jiexun Wu, Jian Xu 
 Keywords: Topic selection, Topic popularity, Entity metrics, Scientific team, Research 

funding, Research performance 
   
8 Title: Measuring the interdisciplinary characteristics of Chinese research in library 

and information science based on knowledge elements 

 Author: Jinxiang Zeng, Shujin Cao, Yijin Chen, Pei Pan, Yafang Cai 
 Keywords: Knowledge element, Interdisciplinary characteristics, Weighted average 

citations, Lexicon-LSTM, Knowledge extraction, Interdisciplinary 
measurement 

   
9 Title: Discovery of topic evolution path and semantic relationship based on patent 

entity representation 

 Author: Jinzhu Zhang, Yue Liu, Linqi Jiang, Jialu Shi 
 Keywords: Topic evolution path, Semantic relationship, Patent entity extraction, Patent 

entity representation, Semantic common entity, Knowledge flow 
   
  Archival Science  

  Volume 23, issue 2, June 2023 
   
10 Title: Applying Records in Contexts in Portugal: the case of the scientific 

correspondence from António de Barros Machado and Dora Lustig archive 

 Author: Catarina Santos, Jorge Revez 
 Keywords: Records in Contexts, Archival description, Knowledge Organization Systems, 

Ontologies, Scientific correspondence 
   
11 Title:  Correction: Applying Records in Contexts in Portugal: the case of the scientific 

correspondence from Antonio de Barros Machado and Dora Lusting archive 

 Author: Catarina Santos, Jorge Revez 
 Keywords: 
   
12 Title: Accountability, human rights and social justice in public sector recordkeeping 

 Author: Mark Farrell, Bert Gordijn, Alan J. Kearns 
  Keywords: Accountability, Human rights, Social justice, Recordkeeping, Archives, 

Archival activism 
   
13 Title: Search, save and share: family historians’ engagement practices with digital 

platforms  

 Author: Henriette Roued, Helene Castenbrandt, Bárbara Ana Revuelta-Eugercios 
  Keywords: Family history, Digital platforms, Engagement, Serious leisure 
   



6 
 

14 Title: Use of port archives made public: criticism of hegemonic history pertaining to 
the Jewish presence in Greek Thessaloniki  

 Author: Shai Srougo 
  Keywords: Historical narrative, Archival violence, Archival turn, Archival ethnography, 

Port archives, Jewish longshoremen, Greek Thessaloniki  
   
15 Title: Slide decks as government publications: exploring two decades of PowerPoint 

files archived from US government websites 

 Author: Trevor Owens, Jonah Estess 
  Keywords: Web archives, Government publications, Significant properties, Digital 

preservation 
   
16 Title: “Maybe in a few years I'll be able to look at it”: a preliminary study of 

documentary issues in the Ukrainian refugee experience 

 Author: Magdalena Wiśniewska-Drewniak, James Lowry, Nadiia Kravchenko 
  Keywords: Invasion of Ukraine, Russian Ukraine war, Refugees, Records, Documentation 
   
17 Title: Archivist in the machine: paradata for AI-based automation in the archives 

 Author: Jeremy Davet, Babak Hamidzadeh, Patricia Franks 
  Keywords: Paradata, Accountability, Artificial intelligence, Interpretability, Machine 

learning, Automation 
   
  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 
  Volume 61,  2023 Issue 2  

   
18 Title: Problems and Possibilities for NACO Armed Forces Access Points: The Cases 

of Serbia and Yugoslavia  

 Author: Mark H. Danley 

   
19 Title: Cataloging Virtual Reality Programs: Making the Future Searchable 

 Author: Joy DuBose  

   
20 Title: NOT A BOOK: Goodreads and the Risks of Social Cataloging with Insufficient 

Direction  

 Author: Hannah Oudenaar & Julia Bullard 
   
21 Title: Classification of Classifications: Species of Library Classifications 

 Author: M. Krishnamurthy, M. P. Satija & Daniel Martínez-Ávila 
   

 
 



7 
 

  Collection and Curation 
  Volume 42 Issue 3 
   
22 Title: Digitization for the visibility of collections 

 Author: Lara Corona  

 Keywords: Digital collection, Digitization, Collection's accessibility, Museum accessibility, 
Museum storage, Stored collection 

   
23 Title: User perception on the utilisation of artificial intelligence for the management 

of records at the council for scientific and industrial research 

 Author: Mashilo Modiba 

 Keywords: Artificial intelligence, Robotic machines, User perception, Perceived 
usefulness, Behavioural intention to use, Records management, Council for 
Scientific and Industrial Research 

   
24 Title: Online presence of public archival institutions of South Africa  

 Author: Jan Maluleka, Marcia Nkwe, Patrick Ngulube 
 Keywords: South Africa, Social media platforms, Online platforms, Online archives, Public 

archival institutions, Public programming 
   
25 Title: Developing a collection around transgender life-writing at Senate House 

Library, University of London  

 Author: Amy Leahy  

 Keywords: Collection development, Acquisitions, Memoir, Inclusivity, Life-writing, 
Transgender collections 

   
  Collection Management 
  Volume 48, 2023 Issue 2  

   
26 Title: Protecting Indigenous Music in the Public Domain: Hathi Trust Digital 

Library Case Study 

 Author: Ulia Gosart, Luciann Kinnally & Rachel Sprouse 
   
27 Title: EBSCO Collections’ Discoverability Rate by Ex Libris’ Central Discovery Index 

(CDI)  

 Author: Xiaotian Chen 

   
28 Title: Streaming Videos: Subject Area Usage Trends  

 Author: Daniel S. Dotson 

   
 



8 
 

29 Title: Narrative Films in an Academic Library: How Faculty Requests Inform 
Collection Development 

 Author: Jeanne G. Cross & Susannah J. Benedetti 
   
30 Title: Impact of Electronic Resources Utilization in Research Productivity in 

Tanzania Universities 

 Author: Mohamed Kassim & Kelefa Mwantimwa 
   
31 Title: A Place to Speak and Be Heard: Building a Collection to Support the Use of 

Indigenous Languages in Canada’s Parliament 

 Author: Ze’ev Schneider & Karen Norman 
   
  Data Technologies and Applications 
  Volume 57 Issue 3 
   
32 Title: Improving anti-money laundering in bitcoin using evolving graph 

convolutions and deep neural decision forest  

 Author: Anuraj Mohan, Karthika P.V., Parvathi Sankar, K. Maya Manohar, Amala Peter 
 Keywords: Graph deep learning, Knowledge distillation, Graph convolutional networks, 

Anti-money laundering, Deep neural decision forest, Anomaly detection 
   
33 Title: SanMove: next location recommendation via self-attention network 

 Author: Bin Wang, Huifeng Li, Le Tong, Qian Zhang, Sulei Zhu, Tao Yang 
 Keywords: Next location prediction, Self-attention network, Auxiliary information 
   
34 Title: TikTok app usage behavior: the role of hedonic consumption experiences  

 Author: Amir Zaib Abbasi, Natasha Ayaz, Sana Kanwal, Mousa Albashrawi, Nadine 
Khair 

 Keywords: TikTok app, Entertainment, Hedonic consumption, Users' experiences, Usage 
behavior, U&G theory  

   
35 Title: Educational data mining in the academic setting: employing the data 

produced by blended learning to ameliorate the learning process 

 Author: Konstantinos Chytas, Anastasios Tsolakidis, Evangelia Triperina, Christos 
Skourlas 

 Keywords: Educational data mining, Blended learning, Learning analytics, Online 
services, Knowledge discovery, Information system 

   
36 Title: A novel twin-support vector machine for binary classification to imbalanced 

data 

 Author: Jingyi Li, Shiwei Chao 



9 
 

 Keywords: Binary classification, Imbalanced data, Support vector machine 
   
37 Title: A sensor data mining process for identifying root causes associated with low 

yield in semiconductor manufacturing  

 Author: Eunji Kim, Jinwon An, Hyun-Chang Cho, Sungzoon Cho, Byeongeon Lee 
 Keywords: Sensor data mining, Random forest, Low yield diagnosis, Root cause 

identification, Semiconductor manufacturing, Data visualization 
   
38 Title: Multimodal Fast–Slow Neural Network for learning engagement evaluation 

 Author: Lizhao Zhang, Jui-Long Hung, Xu Du, Hao Li, Zhuang Hu 
 Keywords: Multimodal data, Engagement, Neural network, EEG, Posture 
   
  Data Technologies and Applications 
  Volume 57 Issue 2 
   
39 Title: Property Assertion Constraints for ontologies and knowledge graphs 

 Author: Henrik Dibowski 

 Keywords: SPARQL, Ontology, Constraint validation, Error prevention, Knowledge graph 
curation, Property value assertion, SHACL 

   
40 Title: Research on the generalization of social bot detection from two dimensions: 

feature extraction and detection approaches 

 Author: Ziming Zeng, Tingting Li, Jingjing Sun, Shouqiang Sun, Yu Zhang 
 Keywords: Social bots, Generalization, Multi-view features, Feature importance, Outlier 

detection approaches 
   
41 Title: Impact on recommendation performance of online review helpfulness and 

consistency 

 Author: Jaeseung Park, Xinzhe Li, Qinglong Li, Jaekyeong Kim 
 Keywords: Online review, Text mining, Review helpfulness, Recommender system, 

Recommendation performance, Review consistency 
   
42 Title: ABEE: automated bio entity extraction from biomedical text documents 

 Author: Ashutosh Kumar, Aakanksha Sharaff 
 Keywords: Biomedical entity extraction, Neural network, Single-task learning, Multitask 

learning, Biomedical entity extraction, Bio data mining 
   
43 Title: A new approach for histological classification of breast cancer using deep 

hybrid heterogenous ensemble 

 Author: Hasnae Zerouaoui, Ali Idri, Omar El Alaoui 
 Keywords: Breast cancer, Computer-aided diagnosis, Digital pathology, Deep convolution 



10 
 

neural networks, Image processing, Histological images, Ensemble methods 
   
44 Title: Social support on Red dit for antiretroviral therapy 

 Author: Yue Ming 

 Keywords: Social support, Red dit, Antiretroviral therapy, HIV/AIDS, Social media, User 
engagement 

   
45 Title: Do SEC filings indicate any trends? Evidence from the sentiment distribution 

of forms 10-K and 10-Q with Fin BERT 

 Author: Hyogon Kim, Eunmi Lee, Donghee Yoo 
 Keywords: Sentiment analysis, Trend, FinBERT, SEC, Disclosure, COVID-19 
   
  Digital Library Perspectives 
  Volume 39 Issue 2 
   
46 Title: Copyright implications for the aggregation of audiovisual content in Greece 

 Author: Afrodite Malliari, Ilias Nitsos, Sofia Zapounidou, Stavros Doropoulos 
 Keywords: Audiovisual material, Content aggregators, Copyright issues, Licensing, Rights 

statements, Creative commons 
   
47 Title: Plagiarism conundrum in Kenyan universities: an impediment to quality 

research 

 Author: Joel Nakitare, Fredrick Otike 
 Keywords: Plagiarism, Anti-plagiarism, Academic writing, Copyright, Academic honesty, 

Quality research 
   
48 Title: Do students look for information differently? Information-seeking behavior 

during the COVID-19 pandemic 

 Author: Tazbir Khan Tonmoy, Md. Anwarul Islam 
 Keywords: COVID-19, Information need, Information behavior, ISLM students, 

Information source, Health information, Bangladesh 
   
49 Title: Digital information literacy skills and use of electronic resources by 

humanities graduate students at Kenneth Dike Library, University of Ibadan, 
Nigeria 

 Author: Osagie Oseghale  

 Keywords: Challenges, Digital literacy evaluation, E-resources utilisation, Humanities 
graduate, Information literacy, University library, Nigeria, Digital skills 

   
50 Title: Metadata creation practices at the Lilongwe University of Agriculture and 

Natural Resources library’s institutional repository 



11 
 

 Author: Gobbrey George Chapepa, Fiskani Ngwira, Patrick Mapulanga 
 Keywords: AGROVOC, Metadata standards, Institutional repositories, Academic libraries, 

Metadata policy, Qualified Dublin Core 
   
51 Title: Summer of migration: consolidating institutional repositories into a 

redesigned singular platform 

 Author: Allison Symulevich, Jason Boczar 
 Keywords: Consolidation, Institutional repository, Digital archive, Migration, Digital 

initiatives, IR 
   
52 Title: Metaverse academic library: would it be patronized? 

 Author: Adebowale Jeremy Adetayo, Sowemimo Ronke Adekunmisi, Blessing Damilola 
Abata- 

 Keywords: Academic library, Meta verse, Virtual reality, Augmented reality, Library 
patronage, Library services 

   
  Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 
  Volume 72 Issue 4/5 
   
53 Title: Analysis of Bitcoin’s price spike in context of Elon Musk’s Twitter activity 

 Author: Salma Zaman, Ussama Yaqub, Tauqeer Saleem 
 Keywords: Sentiment analysis, Twitter, Bitcoin, Elon Musk 
   
54 Title: Information-seeking behaviour of Tanzanians in the time of COVID-19  

 Author: Emmanuel Frank Elia 

 Keywords: Corona, COVID-19, Communication behavior, Developing countries, 
Information sources, Information-seeking, Information ethics, Social 
demographic determinants 

   
55 Title: Four typologies for understanding local information 

 Author: Pussadee Nonthacumjane, Jan Michael Nolin 
 Keywords: Typologies of information, Concept of local information, Cultural heritage, 

Tangible cultural heritage, Intangible cultural heritage, Information 
management, Situated local information, Thailand  

   
56 Title: Altmetrics and their relationship with citation counts: a case of journal 

articles in physics 

 Author: Rishabh Shrivastava, Preeti Mahajan 
 Keywords: Scholarly communication, Research evaluation, Informetrics, Altmetrics, 

Citation-based metrics, Science libraries 
   



12 
 

57 Title: Library anxiety among undergraduates in Nigeria 

 Author: Christy Olabisi Adeeko, Airen Adetimirin 
 Keywords: Library anxiety, Affective barrier, Barrier with staff, Comfort with the library, 

Knowledge of the library, Mechanical barrier 
   
58 Title: “I need some space!” deciphering space tourism discussions on social media 

 Author: Shruti Gulati 

 Keywords: Space, Tourism, Social media, Twitter, Sentiment analysis, Topic modeling, R 
   
59 Title: Open access publishing in India: trends and policy perspectives 

 Author: Mohammad Nazim, Raj Kumar Bhardwaj, Anil Agrawal, Afroz Bano 
 Keywords: India, Policy, Open access, Scholarly publishing, Mandates 
   
60 Title: Altmetrics analysis of selected articles in the field of social sciences 

 Author: Mehri Sedighi 

 Keywords: A ltmetrics explorer, Plum X, Scopus, Social media, Social sciences, Research 
impact 

   
61 Title: The extent of building and managing local contents in institutional 

repositories: a survey of tertiary institution libraries in Nigeria 

 Author: Godwin Oberhiri-Orumah, Ebikabowei Emmanuel Baro 
 Keywords: Institutional repositories, Local contents, Academic libraries, Developing 

countries, Tertiary institutions, Nigeria 
   
62 Title: Influence of aesthetics attributes of brand Web pages on customer brand 

engagement  

 Author: Geeta Marmat 

 Keywords: Aesthetics attributes, Brand engagement, Brand web pages, Expressive 
aesthetics, Classical aesthetics, Engagement intention, Aesthetics attributes  

   
63 Title: Determinants of smallholders’ adoption of mobile phones for vegetable 

marketing in Vietnam 

 Author: Hung Gia Hoang, Duc Van Nguyen 
 Keywords: Mobile phones, Factors, Vegetable marketing, Logistic regression, Vinh Thanh 

district, Vietnam 
   
64 Title: Comparing health consumer search behavior and scientific research 

productivity related to COVID-19 vaccines in the USA: an info demiology study 

 Author: Shohreh SeyyedHosseini, Brady D. Lund, Reza BasirianJahromi 
 Keywords: COVID-19 vaccines, Pfizer-Bio NTech, Moderna, Johnson & Johnson, Google 

Trends, Scientific productivity 



13 
 

   
  Information Discovery and Delivery 
  Volume 51 Issue 2 
   
65 Title: Determinants of article processing charges for hybrid and gold open access 

journals 

 Author: Sumiko Asai  

 Keywords: Market power, Article processing charge, Gold open access journal, Hybrid 
journal, Springer imprint, Subscription journal 

   
66 Title: Factors that determine open data readiness among scholars: experience from 

selected universities in Tanzania  

 Author: Obadia Shadrack Buhomoli, Paul Samwel Muneja 
 Keywords: Universities, Tanzania, Research data management, Open science, Open data, 

Data sharing, Research data 
   
67 Title: Attainment of sustainable food security in Nigeria: the role of libraries 

 Author: Clement Ola Adekoya, Isioma Alexis Ureki, Adesola Victoria Alade 
 Keywords: Libraries, Food security, Information resources, Nigeria, Sustainable food 

security, Farmers 
   
68 Title: Research data services in libraries: a systematic literature review  

 Author: Muhammad Safdar, Shafiq Ur Rehman, Muhammad Arif, Murtaza Ashiq 
 Keywords: Data management, Data services in libraries, Library and research data, 

Research data, Research data services, Researchers and research data 
   
69 Title: Academic libraries and research data management: a case study of Data verse 

global adoption 

 Author: Hsin-liang Chen, Tzu-Heng Chiu, Ellen Cline 
 Keywords: Research data management, Dataverse, Open science, Open data, Scholarly 

communication, Academic libraries 
   
70 Title: Emotion analysis of user reactions to online news 

 Author: Marina Bagić Babac 

 Keywords: Social media, Opinion mining, User comments, Online news, User reactions 
   
71 Title: Mapping research output on library and information science research domain 

in South Africa: a bibliometric visualisation 

 Author: Javaid Ahmad Wani, Shabir Ahmad Ganaie, Ikhlaq Ur Rehman 
 Keywords: Library and information science, Bibliometrics, Science mapping, VOS viewer, 

Bibliometrix-R, South Africa 



14 
 

   
72 Title: Relationship of business students’ information-seeking anxiety with socio-

academic variables in the digital environment 

 Author: Sana Khan, Muhammad Asif Naveed, Mumtaz Ali Anwar 
 Keywords: Information-seeking anxiety, Information anxiety, Library anxiety, Business 

students, Information literacy, Pakistan 
   
73 Title: The composition of data economy: a bibliometric approach and TCCM 

framework of conceptual, intellectual and social structure  

 Author: Sunday Adewale Olaleye, Emmanuel Mogaji, Friday Joseph Agbo, Dandison 
Ukpabi, Akwasi Gyamerah Adusei 

 Keywords: Big data, Open data, Data privacy, Data fication, Data economy, FAIR data 
   
74 Title: Google SEO score and accessibility rank on the American University Libraries’ 

websites: one comparative analysis 

 Author: Maryam Tavosi, Nader Naghshineh 
 Keywords: Search engine optimization, Web visibility, Lighthouse, Academic libraries, 

USA, Accessibility 
   
  International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 
  Volume 40 Issue 2 
   
75 Title: Teachers' informal learning characteristics in using open educational 

resources in relation to their innovative work behavior 

 Author: Hamed Mubarak Al-Awidi, Suad Abdul Aziz Al-Furaih 
 Keywords: Informal learning, Innovative teaching, Open education resources, Teachers 

work behavior 
   
76 Title: A modified UTAUT framework to predict students' intention to adopt online 

learning: moderating role of openness to change 

 Author: Alok Tewari, Ram Singh, Smriti Mathur, Sushil Pande 
 Keywords: Online learning, UTAUT, Perceived security, Openness to change, Moderation, 

Pandemic 
   
77 Title: What drives mobile MOOC's continuous intention? A theory of perceived 

value perspective 

 Author: Omkar Dastane, Herman Fassou Haba 
 Keywords: MOOC, Perceived value, Consumption value, Continuance intention, Mobile 

learning 
   
78 Title: Monitoring methods and student performance in distance education exams  



15 
 

 Author: Martha Rodríguez-Villalobos, Jessica Fernandez-Garza, Yolanda Heredia-
Escorza 

 Keywords: Performance, Distance learning, Online testing, Proctored tests 
   
79 Title: Where is the student who was here? Gamification as a strategy to engage 

students 

 Author: Vanessa Itacaramby Pardim, Luis Hernan Contreras Pinochet, Adriana Backx 
Noronha Viana, Cesar Alexandre de Souza 

 Keywords: Higher education, Remote teaching, Learning strategies, Gamification, 
Engagement 

   
  International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 
  Volume 40 Issue 1 
   
80 Title: The challenge for the digital age: making learning a part of life  

 Author: Gerhard Fischer, Johan Lundin, Ola J. Lindberg 
 Keywords: Digital, Education, Learning 
   
81 Title: Quality of digital learning experiences – effective, efficient, and appealing 

designs? 

 Author: Isa Jahnke 

 Keywords: Learning experiences, Learning design, Formative evaluation, Active learning, 
Sociotechnical-pedagogical usability 

   
82 Title: Towards a comprehensive perspective to making learning a part of life: a 

response to Fischer et al.'s contribution 

 Author: Chee-Kit Looi 

 Keywords: Lifelong learning, Futuristic school, Learning identity, Learning in the future 
   
83 Title: Reconsidering learning in a socio-material world. A response to Fischer et al.'s 

contribution 

 Author: Teresa Cerratto Pargman  

 Keywords: Data, Higher education, Relationality, Socio-materiality, Personalized learning, 
Socio-technical infrastructure, Student data, Algorithmic-decision-making 

   
84 Title: Young people's identities in digital worlds  

 Author: Camilla Hällgren, Åsa Björk 
 Keywords: Identity, Education, Young people, Digital technology, Guided tour, Collapsing 

con, Texts 
   
85 Title: Teachers' dilemmatic spaces connected to students' net-based out-of-school 



16 
 

activities 

 Author: Christina Löfving, Anna-Lena Godhe, Johan Lundin 
 Keywords: Digitalization, Digital content, Professional identity, Net-based, Dilemmatic 

space 
   
86 Title: School organizers’ expression on the expansion of the access and application 

of digital technologies in educational systems 

 Author: Jussara Reis-Andersson 

 Keywords: Challenge, Digital competence, Digital technology, Opportunity, School 
organizer 

   
87 Title: Teaching vocational pupils in their pajamas’: a socio-material perspective on 

challenges in the age of Covid-19  

 Author: Sandra Carlsson, Karin K Flensner, Lars Svensson, Sara Willermark 
 Keywords: Vocational teaching, Vocational competence, Digitalization, Covid-19, Socio-

material perspective 
   
88 Title: Making programming part of teachers' everyday life – Programming 

affordances and constraints for K-12 mathematics and technology 

 Author: Niklas Humble, Peter Mozelius 
 Keywords: Programming, Lesson planning, Affordances, K-12 education, Mathematics, 

Technology 
   
  Internet Reference Services Quarterly 
  Volume 27,  2023 Issue 2  

   
89 Title: “Survive and Sustain”: Adaptive and Innovative Library Instruction in the 

Time of COVID-19 

 Author: Christina Norton, Anne Armstrong, Dee Anna Phares, Kristin Allen, Amy 
Hall & Tish Hayes 

   
90 Title: Knowledge, Skills and Competencies of the Library Information Science 

School’s Graduates on Digital Scholarship in South Africa  

 Author: Philangani Thembinkosi Sibiya 

   
91 Title: Library Services and Information Management: The Role of Academic 

Librarians in the 21st Century Nigeria 

 Author: Abayomi Imam & Maria E. Ilori 
   
92 Title: Exploring the Potential of Big Data Analytics in Improving Library 

Management in Indonesia: Challenges, Opportunities, and Best Practice 



17 
 

 Author: Nurul Islam, Khairul Islam & Monulirul Islam 
   
93 Title: ChatGPT and Its Possible Impact on Library Reference Services 

 Author: Xiaotian Chen 

   
  Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship 
  Volume 28, 2023 Issue 2  

   
94 Title: Impact of library information literacy training on entrepreneurship 

competition scores: A quantitative study at University of California, Irvine 

 Author: Sara Heimann 

   
95 Title: A systematic literature review of data literacy education 

 Author: Bahareh Ghodoosi, Tracey West, Qinyi Li, Geraldine Torrisi-
Steele & Sharmistha Dey 

    
96 Title: A study of the usage of business library resources by the finance faculty from 

B-schools in India  

 Author: Jaiprakash M. Paliwal & S. S. Raibagkar 
    
  Journal of Documentation 
  Volume 79 Issue 4 
   
97 Title: Distributed records in the Rohingya refugee Diaspora: A rweave and the R-

Archive  

 Author: Saqib Sheikh, Anne J. Gilliland, Philipp Kothe, James Lowry 
 Keywords: Refugees, Block chain, A rweave, Block weave, Post-custodial archive, Rights 

in records, Rohingya people, Statelessness 
   
98 Title: Can you feel it? The information behavior of creative DJs 

 Author: Keith Munro, Ian Ruthven, Perla Innocenti 
 Keywords: Performance, Creativity, Information behavior, Corporeal information, DJing, 

Embodied information 
   
99 Title: Documents as weapons: secret police files in Communist and post-Communist 

Romania  

 Author: Iulian Vamanu  

 Keywords: Documentation, Documents as weapons, Dossiers of informative perusal 
(DIPs), Information history, Romania, Communism and post-Communism, 
Secret police files 

   



18 
 

100 Title: The role of data sharing in survey dropout: a study among scientists as 
respondents  

 Author: Urs Alexander Fichtner, Lukas Maximilian Horstmeier, Boris Alexander 
Brühmann, Manuel Watter, Harald Binder, Jochen Knaus 

 Keywords: Data sharing, Data publication, Attitudes toward data sharing, Dropout rate, 
Researcher behavior, Survey response bias 

   
101 Title: Designated Community: uncertainty and risk  

 Author: Rebecca D. Frank, Laura Rothfritz 
 Keywords: Designated Community, Digital preservation, Trustworthy Digital Repository, 

ISO 16363, OAIS, Risk, Uncertainty 
   
102 Title: Becoming a competent weaver: information literacy practice of the weavers of 

the Bonwire Kente Centre in Ghana 

 Author: Franklin Gyamfi Agyemang, Nicoline Wessels, Madely Du Preez 
 Keywords: Craft, Hand-woven fabric, Informal workplace, Kente, Weaving competence 
   
103 Title: Contemporary spiritual seeking: understanding information interactions in 

contemplation and spirituality 

 Author: Pranay Nangia, Ian Ruthven 
 Keywords: Spirituality, Information science, Information research, Information behavior, 

Personal needs, Contemplation 
   
104 Title: Gigging it in the shire: information practices of Renaissance faire performers 

and artisans  

 Author: Vikki C. Terrile  

 Keywords: Power, Information practices, Artisans, Embodied information, Information 
behaviors, Gig workforce, Performers, Renaissance fairs, Small world theory 

   
105 Title: Expanding the current tacit/explicit knowledge dichotomy encompassing 

situated and theoretical/normative knowledge: a phenomenological 
perspective 

 Author: Sergio Evangelista Silva, André Luís Silva 
 Keywords: Tacit knowledge, Explicit knowledge, Knowledge organization, Knowledge 

theory, Information theory, Phenomenology, Knowledge management 
   
106 Title: Taking Chatman back to prison: rethinking the theory of life in the round 

 Author: Jane Garner 

 Keywords: User studies, Information theory, Information studies, Information research, 
Information, Information society 

   



19 
 

107 Title: The use of notebooks by Bangladeshi rural women to preserve information 

 Author: Viviane Frings-Hessami 

 Keywords: Analogue backup, Information access, Information preservation, Proactive 
appraisal 

   
108 Title: On thresholds: signs, symbols and significance 

 Author: Betsy Van der Veer Martens 

 Keywords: Semiotics, Information science, Biology, Language, Communication, 
Epistemology 

   
109 Title: Broadening the field of information 

 Author: Boris Bosancic 

 Keywords: Information carriers, Information representatives, Data structures, 
Knowledge structures, Environmental information, Genetic information 

   
  Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship 
  Volume 35, 2023 Issue 2  

   
110 Title: Building bridges: Bringing communities together through digital narratives 

 Author: Nikolina Ivanova-Bell  

   
111 Title: e-Health information literacy of health science university students: actual 

situation and Improvement strategies 

 Author: Soukaina Ennaceur, Bussma Bugis & Mohammed Al-Mohaithef 
   
112 Title: Science video usage in a pandemic  

 Author: Lesley K. Mackie, Kayla M. Lenkner & Nicole Gresham 
   
113 Title: Safety net: weaving a web of resources to catch what one-shots can’t  

 Author: Brooke Gross  

   
114 Title: Tips from the trenches 

 Author: Denise A. Garofalo 

   
115 Title: Report from the 2023 SUNYLA Midwinter Virtual Conference, Online, 

February 3, 2023  

 Author: Jennifer Culley 

   
 
 
 



20 
 

  Journal of Hospital Librarianship 
  Volume 23, 2023 Issue 2  

   
116 Title: The Best RX is Better UX: Redesigning, Migrating, and Usability Testing a 

Hospital Library Website 

 Author: Brandy Klug, Brook Amen, Kellie Brown, Collin Jones & Juan Sanchez Duarte 
   
117 Title: Improving Health Information for Rare Disease Patients and Caregivers: A 

Survey of Preferences for Health Information Seeking Channels and Formats 

 Author: Ting Wang, Brady Lund & Mirah Dow 
   
118 Title: Microsoft 365 Apps for Library Statistics 

 Author: Gwen Wilson & Claire Gray 
   
119 Title: Rare Disease Day: Opportunities for Librarians 

 Author: Dana L. Ladd 

   
120 Title: Sustaining Library Marketing Activities with an Annual Schedule 

 Author: Loren A. Hackett & Theresa M. Kline 
   
121 Title: Where Do I Fit In? – A New Medical Librarian’s Journey  

 Author: Jennifer Coale 

   
122 Title: For Your Listening Pleasure: Podcasts  

 Author: Jill A. Turner 

   
  Journal of Library Administration 
  Volume 63, 2023 Issue 4  

   
123 Title: Time, Tasks, and Toll: Changes in Library Work During the COVID-19 

Pandemic 

 Author: Rachel Ivy Clarke, Alexandra Grimm, Bo Zhang & Katerina Lynn Stanton 
   
124 Title: Research Content as an Expression of the Scholarly Information Seeking 

Habits and Behavior of University Faculty 

 Author: Andrea Miller, Janelle Johnson, Lynn Cline, William Edgar, Scott 
Fischer & Grace Jackson-Brown 

   
125 Title: Children’s Access to Reading Materials Relative to the Corona virus (COVID-

19) Pandemic: Preferred Formats and Resources  

 Author: Rita Reinsel Soulen & Lara Tedrow 



21 
 

   
126 Title: Academic Library Succession Planning in the Association of Research 

Libraries (ARL) 

 Author: Crystal Goldman 

   
127 Title: Compassionate Leadership: An Essential Approach Post-COVID  

 Author: Christopher Cox  

   
128 Title: Holes at the Bottom of the Boat: Disrupting Per formative Equity, Diversity, 

and Inclusion Efforts in Libraries in the Wake of the Covid-19 Pandemic  

 Author: Tracie D. Hall 

   
129 Title: Fostering a Culture of Assessment in a Public Research Library: Assessment 

Coordinator Perspectives  

 Author: Jung Mi Scoulas 

   
130 Title: The Interview Process and People With Disabilities 

 Author: JJ Pionke 

   
  Library Hi Tech 
  Volume 41 Issue 2 
   
131 Title: Comprehensive three-phase bibliometric assessment on the block chain 

(2012–2020)  

 Author: Sana Alam, Shehnila Zardari, Jawwad Shamsi 
 Keywords: Block chain, Trust, Reputation, DTMS, DRMS, DTRMS 
   
132 Title: Mapping the quantity, quality and structural indicators of Asian (48 countries 

and 3 territories) research productivity on cloud computing  

 Author: Waqar Ahmad Awan, Akhtar Abbas 
 Keywords: Asian research productivity, Research on cloud computing, Bradford law, 

Lotka law, Bibliometric analysis, Informetric analysis 
   
133 Title: A bibliometric analysis on innovation convergence 

 Author: Wenyue Cui, Jie Tang, Zhipeng Zhang, Xin Dai 
 Keywords: Innovation, Convergence, Citespace, Gephi, Economics 
   
134 Title: A study on application programming interface recommendation: state-of-the-

art techniques, challenges and future directions  

 Author: Muhammad Sajid Nawaz, Saif Ur Rehman Khan, Shahid Hussain, Javed Iqbal 
 Keywords: Keywords, Application programming interface, Systematic review, API 



22 
 

recommendation system, API developer challenges 
   
135 Title: Factors affecting the adoption of integrated semantic digital libraries (SDLs): 

a systematic review 

 Author: Khurram Shahzad, Shakeel Ahmad Khan 
 Keywords: Semantic digital libraries, Factors, Challenges, Framework to adopt SDL, 

Semantic services, Integrated semantic digital library system 
   
136 Title: E-book data mining: real information behavior of university academic 

community  

 Author: Azra Rafique, Kanwal Ameen, Alia Arshad 
 Keywords: Electronic books, Log analysis, Data mining, Use patterns, HEC e-books 

databases 
   
137 Title: Factors of dropout from MOOCs: a bibliometric review  

 Author: Wei Wang, Yongyong Zhao, Yenchun Jim Wu, Mark Goh 
 Keywords: MOOC, Dropout, Online learning, Learning analytics, Cite Space, Bibliometrics 
   
138 Title: Research hotspots and prospects of ethics education of science 

and technology in China based on bibliometrics  

 Author: Xu Wang, Xin Feng, Kaixuan Guo 
 Keywords: Bibliometrics, Science and technology ethics, Science and technology ethics 

education, Teaching research, 5W theory, China 
   
139 Title: Open Rank – a novel approach to rank universities using objective and 

publicly verifiable data sources  

 Author: Muhammad Sajid Qureshi, Ali Daud, Malik Khizar Hayat, Muhammad Tanvir 
Afzal 

 Keywords: Academic rankings, Information retrieval, Linked Data Cloud, DB pedia,  Arnet 
Miner, Linked data 

   
140 Title: Does the venue of scientific conferences leverage their impact? A large scale 

study on Computer Science conferences  

 Author: Luca Bedogni, Giacomo Cabri, Riccardo Martoglia, Francesco Poggi 
 Keywords: Citation analysis, Conferences, Information science, Bibliometric analysis, 

Bibliometric indexes, Research impact, Correlation analysis  
   
141 Title: A character social network relationship map tool to facilitate digital 

humanities research 

 Author: Chih-Ming Chen, Chung Chang, Yung-Ting Chen 
 Keywords: Digital humanities, Chinese ancient book, Human-computer interaction, 



23 
 

Character name recognition, Social networks analysis, Information 
visualization 

   
142 Title: A comparison study of topic modeling based literature analysis by using full 

texts and abstracts of scientific articles: a case of COVID-19 research  

 Author: Qiang Cao, Xian Cheng, Shaoyi Liao 
 Keywords: Topic modeling, Literature analysis, Research trend, Topic similarity 
   
143 Title: Examining research topics with a dependency-based noun phrase extraction 

method: a case in accounting 

 Author: Lei Lei, Yaochen Deng, Dilin Liu 
 Keywords: Research topics, Research trends, Accounting, Dependency parsing, Noun 

phrases 
   
144 Title: Study on the law of aging in Library and Information Science 

 Author: Yanhui Song, Xukang Shen, Junping Qiu 
 Keywords: Obsolescence, Interdisciplinary, LIS, Literature measurement 
   
145 Title: A bibliometric study on library and information science and information 

systems literature during 2010–2019 

 Author: Manjula Wijewickrema 

 Keywords: Bibliometrics, Library and information science, Information systems, 
Research evaluation, VOS viewer 

   
146 Title: Bibliometrics-based visualization analysis of knowledge-based economy and 

implications to environmental, social and governance (ESG) 

 Author: Ruihui Pu, Thitinan Chankoson, Rebecca Kechen Dong, Lingxi Song 
 Keywords: Knowledge-based economy and sharing, ESG, Bibliometrics systematic 

reviews 
   
147 Title: Providing a framework for the reuse of research data based on the 

development dynamic framework of United Nations Development Program 
(UNDP) 

 Author: Ameneh Soleimani, Fatimah Fahim Nia, Nader Naghshineh, Adel Soleimani 
Nejad 

 Keywords: Research data, Framework, Reuse, Development dynamic framework, 
Providing, United Nations Development Program 

   
148 Title: The effect of intellectual property treaties on international innovation 

collaboration: a study based on USPTO patents during 1976–2017  

 Author: JianQin Xiang, Feicheng Ma, Haiyan Wang 



24 
 

 Keywords: Intellectual property rights, International treaties, Patent collaboration, 
Innovation system, Social network analysis 

   
  Library Hi Tech 
  Volume 41 Issue 1 
   
149 Title: Thematic evolution of corona virus disease: a longitudinal co-word analysis  

 Author: Mahdiyeh Khazaneha, Oranus Tajedini, Omid Esmaeili, Mehdi Abdi, Ali Akbar 
Khasseh, Ali Sadatmoosavi 

 Keywords: Corona virus, Co-word analysis, Strategic diagram, COVID-19, MERS, 
Scientometrics 

   
150 Title: An approach based on process mining to assess the quarantine strategies' 

effect in reducing the COVID-19 spread  

 Author: Mansoureh Yari Eili, Jalal Rezaeenour 
 Keywords: COVID-19, Quarantine strategy, Mortality, Process mining, Public health 
   
151 Title: Libraries respond to the COVID-19 pandemic: drawing a science map of 

published articles  

 Author: Somayyeh Nadi-Ravandi, Zahra Batooli 
 Keywords: Libraries, Librarians, COVID-19, Pandemic, Science mapping, Co-occurrence 

analysis, VOS viewer 
   
152 Title: Facilitated virtual learning for advanced geriatric education among nursing 

students during the COVID pandemic in Taiwan 

 Author: Pei-Lun Hsieh, Shang-Yu Yang, Wen-Yen Lin, Tien-Chi Huang 
 Keywords: Care competence, COVID-19, Geriatric care, Student, Virtual learning, Health 

education 
   
153 Title: Implementation and evaluation of the school's COVID-19 prevention website 

 Author: Jui-Hung Chang, Chi-Jane Wang, Hua-Xu Zhong, Pei-Wen Chen, Ai-Jou Pan, Po-
Sheng Chiu 

 Keywords: COVID-19, Epidemic prevention website, Evaluation, Implementation, 
Perception 

   
154 Title: Understanding citizens’ satisfaction with the government response during the 

COVID-19 pandemic in China: comprehensive analysis of the government 
hotline  

 Author: Zicheng Zhang, Anguo Li, Yang Xu, Yixiao Liang, Xinchen Jin, Shanshan Wu 
 Keywords: COVID-19, Government hotline, Citizen satisfaction, Government response, 

Thematic analysis, Emotion analysis 



25 
 

   
155 Title: Operation management of academic libraries in Hong Kong under COVID-19  

 Author: Pui Yik Yu, Ernest Tak Hei Lam, Dickson K.W. Chiu 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Higher education, Qualitative study, User services, COVID-

19, Remote library support 
   
156 Title: The impact of COVID-19 on museums in the digital era: Practices and 

challenges in Hong Kong 

 Author: Yao Meng, Man Yin Chu, Dickson K.W. Chiu 
 Keywords: COVID-19, Virtual museum, Online exhibition, Museum function, Qualitative 

study, Hong Kong 
   
157 Title: College students' Twitter usage and psychological well-being from the 

perspective of generalized trust: comparing changes before and during the 
COVID-19 pandemic 

 Author: Shaoyu Ye, Kevin K.W. Ho 
 Keywords: Twitter, Psychological well-being, Social support, Generalized trust, Social 

skills, COVID-19 
   
158 Title: “To our health!” Perceived benefits offset privacy concerns in using national 

contact-tracing apps 

 Author: Tin Trung Nguyen, Minh Tu Tran Hoang, Minh Tuan Phung 
 Keywords: Contact tracing, Health belief model, Individual collectivism, Legislative 

protection, Privacy calculus, Social surveillance 
   
159 Title: Impact of academic stress by parent-proxy on parents' learning-support-

services: a moderated-mediation model of health anxiety by parents' 
educational level  

 Author: Chenhui Wang, Suqi Li, Yu-Sheng Su 
 Keywords: Online learning, Academic stress by parent-proxy, Learning support services, 

Health anxiety by parent-proxy 
   
160 Title: Social media links with social capital to trust in healthcare facilities: empirical 

evidence from Bangladesh 

 Author: Md. Noor Un Nabi, Fatema Tuj Zohora, S.M. Misbauddin 
 Keywords: Social capital, Trust, Social media, Healthcare, Healthcare information, 

Information technologies 
   
161 Title: Why did people avoid information during the COVID-19 pandemic? 

Understanding information sources' dynamics among Pakistani Z generation 

 Author: Saira Hanif Soroya, Anthony Faiola 



26 
 

 Keywords: Information discontinuous, Information overload, Information sources' 
dynamics 

   
162 Title: Public information needs during the COVID-19 outbreak: a qualitative study 

in mainland China 

 Author: Yuan Yi, Dickson K.W. Chiu 
 Keywords: Information needs, Information access, COVID-19, Public health emergencies, 

Information behavior, Home quarantine, Home isolation, Mainland China 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 40 Issue 4 
   
163 Title: Community knowledge and the role of libraries and librarians in the current 

digital age 

 Author: Antony Mwenda Kinoti, Fredrick Otike 
 Keywords: Community knowledge, Libraries, Librarians, Information overload, 

Digitization, Digital age, Knowledge management 
   
164 Title: The importance of data mining, user information behaviour and interaction 

audit for information literacy 

 Author: Patrick Ajibade, Ndakasharwa Muchaonyerwa 
 Keywords: Library services, Text mining, Library management, Information literacy, 

Fourth Industrial Revolution, Data analytics 
   
165 Title: Testing a proposed ROI for academic libraries  

 Author: Abdoulaye Kaba, Ghaleb A. El Refae, Shorouq Eletter, Tahira Yasmin 
 Keywords: Measurement, Return on investment, ROI, Usage, Library resources, Online 

databases 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 40 Issue 3 
   
166 Title: ChatGPT: a viral data-driven disruption in the information environment  

 Author: Donna Ellen Frederick 

 Keywords: Libraries, Education, Artificial intelligence, Chat GPT, Large language models, 
Technological disruptions 

   
167 Title: “Through the looking glass: envisioning new library technologies” AI-text 

generators as explained by Chat GPT 

 Author: Peter Fernandez 

 Keywords: Electronic publishing, Libraries, Library services, Computer software, Media, 



27 
 

Education 
   
168 Title: Much ado about Chat GPT: libraries and librarians perspectives 

 Author: Adetoun A. Oyelude  

 Keywords: Libraries, Library services, Artificial intelligence, Robotics, Information 
resources management, Chat GPT 

   
169 Title: Artificial intelligence chatbots in academic libraries: the rise of Chat GPT 

 Author: Adebowale Jeremy Adetayo 

 Keywords: Academic libraries, Collection development, Artificial intelligence, Chat bot, 
Chat GPT, Reference services 

   
170 Title: Exploring the viability of ChatGPT as an alternative to traditional chatbot 

systems in library and information centers 

 Author: Subhajit Panda, Navkiran Kaur 
 Keywords: Chatbots, Knowledge base, Traditional Chatbots, ChatGPT, Natural language 

processing, Library and information centers 
   
171 Title: Chatting about Chat GPT: how may AI and GPT impact academia and libraries? 

 Author: Brady D. Lund, Ting Wang 
 Keywords: Chat GPT, GPT-3, Generative pretrained transformer, AI, Academia, Libraries 
   
  Medical Reference Services Quarterly 
  Volume 42, 2023 Issue 2  

   
172 Title: Librarian and Researcher Assessments of Search Result Relevance: How Well 

Do They Align?  

 Author: Nancy Schaefer, Jane Morgan-Daniel, Linda R. Struckmeyer, Christine T. 
Myers, L King, Mary Jeghers, S. Medhizadah & J Beneciuk 

   
173 Title: Challenges of the Presence and Absence of Clinical Librarians in the Use of 

Evidence-Based Medicine in Clinical Departments 

 Author: Farzaneh Habibi, Fatemeh Sheikhshoaei, Masoud Mohammadpour, Seyed 
Javad Ghazi Mirsaeid & Parvaneh Modiramani 

   
174 Title: Research Collaborations Among Health Sciences Librarians 

 Author: Deidre M. Rios & Lindsay Blake 
   
175 Title: Implementing a Personal Librarian Program to Rebuild Connections With 

Medical Students 

 Author: Terry A. Henner 



28 
 

   
176 Title: Remote and Hybrid Work Options for Health Science Librarians: A Survey of 

Job Postings Before and After the COVID-19 Pandemic 

 Author: David Petersen 

   
177 Title: Assessment of Library Services at Top-Performing Pediatric Hospitals in the 

Southeast United States 

 Author: Christine Willis & Kate Daniels 
   
178 Title: Bookshelf: A Biomedical Database of Books and Documents  

 Author: Kristi Torp 

   
179 Title: Trends In... Librarians and Faculty Status 

 Author: Charlotte M. Beyer, Matthew Bridgeman, Robert A. Vietrogoski, Pamela 
Hargwood & Yinting Zhang 

   
    Music Reference Services Quarterly 
  Volume 26, 2023 Issue 2  

   
180 Title: The Music Encoding Initiative: Facilitating Open Access for Musical Notation 

 Author: Emily M. Colucci  

   
181 Title: Audio Preservation and Restoration: A Conversation with Nicholas Bergh, 

Endpoint Audio Labs 

 Author: Maureen Russell 

   
  New Review of Academic Librarianship 
  Volume 29, 2023 Issue 1  

   
   
182 Title: Taking a Lead on Digital Literacy for Students—A Case Study from the Library 

at the University of Limerick 

 Author: Michelle Breen, Jesse Waters & Louise O’Shea 
   
183 Title: The Importance and Level of Individual Social Capital among Academic 

Librarians 

 Author: Maja Wojciechowska 

   
184 Title: Implementing a Hybrid Internship during the COVID-19 Pandemic  

 Author: Kaci Wilson, Amanda Hawk & Marty Miller 
   



29 
 

185 Title: Thinking beyond If You Build It, They Will Come: Increasing Submissions to 
Campus Institutional Repositories 

 Author: Andrea M. Quinn  

   
  Online Information Review 
  Volume 47 Issue 3 
   
186 Title: Structural pluralism and incivility: comparing patterns of moral foundations 

and incivility in responses to news posts 

 Author: Bumsoo Kim  

 Keywords: Incivility, Social media comments, Moral foundations, Structural pluralism, Big 
data 

   
187 Title: Social TV and audience engagement: investigating the relationship between 

Face book engagement and TV performance of The Voice (USA) 

 Author: Hsin-Yi Sandy Tsai, Hui-Fei Lin 
 Keywords: Social TV, Audience engagement, Ratings, Face book, Social media, The Voice 
   
188 Title: Egyptian physicians' information-seeking behavior while serving in public 

isolation hospitals for corona virus patients 

 Author: Essam Mansour, Ahmed Shehata, Abdelrahman Farrag 
 Keywords: Information seeking behavior, Physicians, COVID-19, Isolation hospitals 
   
189 Title: Brand post popularity on Face book, Twitter, Instagram and LinkedIn: the 

case of start-ups 

 Author: Sebastian Robson, Snehasish Banerjee 
 Keywords: Brand post popularity, Social media marketing, Face book, Twitter, Instagram, 

LinkedIn, Start-up 
   
190 Title: Exploring the socio technical system of Chinese internet literature online 

forums: a social network analytical approach 

 Author: Muh-Chyun Tang, Yu-En Jung, Yuelin LI 
 Keywords: Online community, Social network analysis, Preferential attachment, Chinese 

internet literature, Social network market 
   
191 Title: Information discernment and online reading behavior: an experiment  

 Author: Matthew Pointon, Geoff Walton, Martin Turner, Michael Lackenby, Jamie 
Barker, Andrew Wilkinson 

 Keywords: Information literacy, Information discernment, Eye-tracking, Misinformation, 
Seductive text 

   



30 
 

192 Title: What news sparks interest on YouTube? A study of news content uploaded by 
India's top five Hindi news networks  

 Author: Maya Deori, Vinit Kumar, Manoj Kumar Verma 
 Keywords: Sentiment analysis, Opinion mining, YouTube, Web 2.0, Mozdeh, News 

channels, Social media, Audiences 
   
193 Title: Identifying the characteristics of excellent peer reviewers by using Publons 

 Author: Zhihong Huang, Qianjin Zong 
 Keywords: Peer review, Excellent reviewers, Publons, Scientific journals, Good reviewers 
   
194 Title: Investigating the relationships between MOOC consumers' perceived quality, 

emotional experiences, and intention to recommend: an NLP-based approach 

 Author: Lan Ma, Saeed Pahlevan Sharif, Arghya Ray, Kok Wei Khong 
 Keywords: Massive open online courses (MOOCs), Consumer behavior, Perceived quality, 

Consumption emotions, Intention to recommend, NLP-based approach 
   
195 Title: Understanding physicians' motivations for community participation and 

content contribution in online health communities 

 Author: Qin Chen, Jiahua Jin, Xiangbin Yan 
 Keywords: Online health communities, Community participation, Content contribution, 

Social returns, Economic returns, Online seniority 
   
  Portal : Libraries and the Academy 
  Volume 23, Number 2, April 2023  

   
196 Title: Reflecting: Two Decades of portal Editorials and Accomplishments  

 Author: Ellysa Stern Cahoy 

   
197 Title: Personal Librarian Philosophies: Discovering Meaning in What We Do  

 Author: Justin Fuhr 

   
198 Title: Nurturing Social Justice at Punjab University Library 

 Author: Faiqa Mansoor, Alia Arshad, Muhammad Haroon Usmani 
   
199 Title: The Heart of the University: Revisiting an Enduring Metaphor 

 Author: Fiona Salisbury, Tai Peseta 
   
200 Title: Librarians as Teachers: Effecting Change in Composition Instruction 

 Author: Sarah LeMire, Stephanie J. Graves, Kathy Christie Anders 
   
201 Title: When the Big Deal Gets Smaller: Use of ScienceDirect after Cancellations 



31 
 

 Author: Karen Kohn 

   
202 Title: Evidence-Based Nursing and Gray Literature: Implications for Nursing 

Education  

 Author: Kathleen Phillips, Stephen Woods, Andrew Dudash 
   
203 Title: The Value of Belonging: A Comparison of Professional Organizations' 

Membership Benefits 

 Author: Laura Soito, Amy Jankowski 
   
204 Title: Digital Initiatives in Academic Libraries: Challenges and Opportunities 

 Author: David J. Williams 

   
  Public Library Quarterly 
  Volume 42, 2023 Issue 4  

   
205 Title: Social Workers in Public Libraries: Resource and Referral Practice and Re-

Thinking Patron Engagement 

 Author: Bennie Finch & Brian Real 
   
206 Title: Bookending a Pandemic and Its Impact on Public Libraries: Policy and 

Announcement Information Provided by Libraries Throughout the 
Coronavirus (COVID-19) Response 

 Author: Brady D. Lund, Ting Wang & Abdullah Alenezi 
   
207 Title: Public Librarians: Partners in Adolescent Health Promotion 

 Author: Terrinieka W. Powell, Bianca D. Smith, Asari Offiong, Quiana Lewis, Olivia 
Kachingwe, Ashleigh LoVette & Andrea Hwang 

   
208 Title: Measuring What Matters: Comparing Costs and Performance of Municipal 

Libraries and Library Districts 

 Author: Alicia Schatteman & Li-Yin Liu 
   
209 Title: Bridging the Service Gap: Branch Managers Talk about Social Workers in 

Public Libraries 

 Author: B. Baum, M. Gross, D. Latham, L. Crabtree & K. Randolph 
   
210 Title: Green Library Research: A Bibliometric Analysis 

 Author: Simin Li & Feng Yang 
   

 



32 
 

  Public Library Quarterly 
  Volume 42, 2023 Issue 3  

   
   
211 Title: A Pandemic Snapshot: Libraries’ Digital Shifts and Disparities to Overcome  

 Author: Lisa Guernsey, Sabia Prescott & Claire Park 
   
212 Title: “Everybody Thinks Public Libraries Have Only Books”: Public Library Usage 

and Settlement of Bangladeshi Immigrants in Canada 

 Author: Nafiz Zaman Shuva  

   
213 Title: Seeking Engagement: Use and Perceptions of Libraries, Archives and 

Museums (Lams) by Spanish-speaking Latinx Living in Boston  

 Author: Mónica Colón-Aguirre & Janet Ceja Alcalá 
   
214 Title: Are They Facilitating the Information Poor? An Appraisal of Information 

Services of Public Libraries in Punjab 

 Author: Sumaira Hussain & Kanwal Ameen 
   
215  Library Computing Services in Rural Texas during the COVID-19 Pandemic 

  Yunfei Du 

   
  Reference Services Review 
  Volume 51 Issue 2 
   
216 Title: Peer reference, post reference desk: what is next? An interview with Allison 

Fix, instruction coordinator and librarian at Coastal Carolina University 

 Author: Allison Faix 

 Keywords: Academic libraries, Library services, Reference services, Library student 
workers, Peer reference, Peer-to-peer learning 

   
217 Title: Pursuing student success in the library: a case study in peer mentor program 

transition, training and engagement  

 Author: Julia Maxwell, Faith Rusk, Jordan Nielsen, Andrea Guidara, Elizabeth 
Borges, Jamie Lamberti 

 Keywords: Academic library, Reference services, Student success, Research services, Peer 
learning, Minority-serving institution 

  Kate Pham, Daisy Morales 
  Academic libraries, Professional development, Case study, Student employees, 

On boarding and training, Student assistants 
   



33 
 

219 Title: Collaborative research services: a peer-led cohort approach 

 Author: Matthew Weirick Johnson, Estéfani Bowline, Diana Leigh King, Antonia Osuna-
Garcia, Sylvia Page, Alohie Tadesse, Maggie Tarmey, Matthew Vest 

 Keywords: Academic libraries, Research consultations, Reference services, Peer-to-peer, 
COVID-19, Supervision, Management, Student workers 

   
220 Title: Introducing peer-to-peer reference services in a community college library  

 Author: Allison Scripa, Mary Ellen Spencer 
 Keywords: Peer reference services, Student employees, Undergraduates, Community 

college libraries 
   
221 Title: Better together: experiential learning in peer-led research services  

 Author: Megan Graewingholt, Jonathan Cornforth, Sarah Parramore 
 Keywords: Peer education, Peer-assisted learning, Peer-led learning, Reference, Research 

services, Library instruction, Academic libraries 
   
222 Title: Peer teachers taking the lead in classroom instruction: program creation and 

challenges faced  

 Author: M. Sara Lowe, Sean M. Stone, Katharine V. Macy 
 Keywords: Peer teaching, Information literacy, Undergraduates, Near peer, Liaison 

librarians 
   
223 Title: “I want my PRC”: engagement of undergraduates with and assessment of the 

peer research consultant program  

 Author: Karlene Clark, Avery Breiland 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Reference services, Undergraduates, Employee 

development, Peer research, Assessment 
   
224 Title: Putting DEIA into practice: incorporating diversity, equity, inclusion and 

accessibility into student employee training 

 Author: Elise Ferer 

 Keywords: Training, Students, Diversity, Reference services, High-impact practices, 
Student workers 

   
225 Title: Shifting to a high impact practice-centered student worker staffed research 

desk: a Hispanic serving institution perspective 

 Author: Elizabeth DeZouche, Denise Santos 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Library management, Reference services, High Impact 

Practice, Peer-to-peer, Hispanic serving institution 
   
226 Title: Peer reference and the out-of-the-building experience 



34 
 

 Author: Brett B. Bodemer 

 Keywords: Academic libraries, Learning organizations, Reference services, History, 
Virtual libraries, Peer reference 

   
  Science & Technology Libraries 
  Volume 42, 2023 Issue 2  

   
227 Title: Exploring the Trends in Construction Waste Reduction Research: A 

Bibliometric Analysis  

 Author: B R Viswalekshmi, Deepthi Bendi & Alex Opoku 
   
228 Title: The Status of Women in STEM in Higher Education in the United States during 

the COVID-19 Pandemic: A Literature Review 2020-2022  

 Author: Heidi Blackburn 

   
229 Title: Who Cites Whom and How It Impacts the Knowledge Production Process 

across Disciplines?: A Methodological Insight 

 Author: Sobia Iqbal, Iqra Safder, Naif Radi Aljohani, Ahmed S. Alfakeeh, Anna 
Visvizi, Raheel Nawaz & Saeed-Ul Hassan 

   
230 Title: Identifying Needs of Research Faculty Based on the Characteristics of Their 

Publications and Their Cited References at a Research Institution 

 Author: Lutishoor Salisbury & Jeremy J. Smith 
   
231 Title: Analyzing Citations to Software by Research Area: A Case Study of MATLAB 

 Author: Robert Tomaszewski  

   
232 Title: STEM Librarians’ Presence on Academic Profile Websites 

 Author: Li Zhang & Maha Kumaran 
   
233 Title: Competitive Ranking of Six Major Tea-related Research Organizations through 

Bibliometric Analysis of Publications and Patents  

 Author: Huimin Zhao, Jingjing Wang, Xingping Xiong & Xiaowei Yang 
   
  Scientometrics  

  Volume 128, issue 5, May 2023 
   
234 Title: Document keyword extraction based on semantic hierarchical graph model 

 Author: Tingting Zhang, Baozhen Lee, Ke Chen 
 Keywords: Semantic hierarchical graph, Keyword extraction, Feature terms, Text mining 
   



35 
 

235 Title: Innovation signals: leveraging machine learning to separate noise from news 

 Author: Christian Mühlroth, Laura Kölbl, Michael Grottke 
  Keywords: Weak signals, Strong signals, Corporate foresight, Innovation management, 

Machine learning, Artificial intelligence, Trend scouting, Technology scouting, 
Startup scouting 

   
236 Title: Biases in scholarly recommender systems: impact, prevalence, and mitigation  

 Author: Michael Färber, Melissa Coutinho, Shuzhou Yuan 
  Keywords: Recommender systems, Fairness, Scholarly data 
   
237 Title: What does open peer review bring to scientific articles? Evidence from PLoS 

journals 

 Author: Chunli Wei, Jingyi Zhao, Jiang Li 
  Keywords: Open peer review, Citations, Different datasets, Article usage metrics, Fixed-

effect model 
   
238 Title:  What are you reading? From core journals to trendy journals in the Library 

and Information Science (LIS) field 

 Author: Vicente Safón, Domingo Docampo 
  Keywords: Core Journals, Trendy Journals, Library and Information Science, Methodology 
   
239 Title: Is open science a double-edged sword?: data sharing and the changing citation 

pattern of Chinese economics articles 

 Author: Liwei Zhang, Liang Ma 
  Keywords: Open science, Open data, Citations, Citing life, Research quality 
   
240 Title: Optimization of scientific publications clustering with ensemble approach for 

topic extraction 

  Author: Mohammed Azmi Al-Betar, Ammar Kamal Abasi, Sharif Naser Makhadmeh 
  Keywords: Scientific publications clustering, Topic extraction, Ensemble method, Salp 

swarm algorithm, Bare Bones 
   
241 Title: Gender gaps in Australian research publishing, citation and co-authorship  

  Author: Hamid R. Jamali, Alireza Abbasi 
  Keywords: Gender disparities, Disciplinary differences, Scientific publishing, Field of 

Research (FoR), Field Citation Ratio (FCR), Co-authorship, Australian science 
   
242 Title: Academic information retrieval using citation clusters: in-depth evaluation 

based on systematic reviews 

  Author: Juan Pablo Bascur, Suzan Verberne, Ludo Waltman 
  Keywords: Information retrieval, Citation-based clustering, Systematic reviews, 



36 
 

Evaluation 
   
243 Title: Use of inactive Cochrane reviews in academia: A citation analysis 

  Author: Bodil Hoffmeyer, Siv Fonnes, Jacob Rosenberg 
  Keywords: Knowledge diffusion, Cochrane, Systematic reviews, Bibliometrics, Citation 

analysis, Research quality 
   
244 Title: Retracted Covid-19 articles: significantly more cited than other articles within 

their journal of origin  

  Author: Trenton Taros, Christopher Zoppo, Christine MacGinnis 
  Keywords: COVID-19, Corona virus, Retractions, Citation, Research ethics 
   
245 Title: The rise of hyperprolific authors in computer science: characterization and 

implications 

  Author: Edré Moreira, Wagner Meira Jr., Alberto H. F. Laender 
  Keywords: Scientific production, Publication growth, Hyper prolific authors, Computer 

science, DBLP 
   
246 Title: How and why are citations between disciplines made? A citation context 

analysis focusing on natural sciences and social sciences and humanities 

  Author: Kai Nishikawa 
  Keywords: Citation context analysis, Citation content analysis, Natural sciences, Social 

sciences and humanities, SDG 7, SDG 13 
   
247 Title: Video abstracts are associated with an increase in research reports citations, 

views and social attention: a cross-sectional study  

  Author: Tristan Bonnevie, Aurore Repel, Marc-Olivier Fischer 
  Keywords: Video abstract, Citations count, Altmetrics, Social media, Research 

dissemination 
   
248 Title: Analysis of the relationships among paper citation and its influencing factors: 

a Bayesian network-based approach 

  Author: Mingyue Sun, Tingcan Ma, Mingliang Yue 
  Keywords: Citations analysis, Bayesian network, Influencing factors, Amended K2 

algorithm 
   
249 Title: Government R&D spending as a driving force of technology convergence: a 

case study of the Advanced Sequencing Technology Program  

  Author: Chen Zhu, Kazuyuki Motohashi 
  Keywords: Technology convergence, NIH program, Policy analysis 
   



37 
 

250 Title: The impact of financial incentives on research production: Evidence from 
Saudi Arabia 

  Author: Mohammed R. AlShareef, Ibrahim A. Alrammah, Abdulaziz M. Almalik 
  Keywords: Research incentives, Scientific publication, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA), 

MENA, G20 
   
251 Title: Is the research performance of Chinese returnees better than that of their 

local counterparts? 

  Author: Jingyi Zhao, Chunli Wei, Jiang Li 
  Keywords: Returnees, Domestic scientists, Academic performance, Fixed-effect model 
   
252 Title: Linguistic positivity in soft and hard disciplines: temporal dynamics, 

disciplinary variation, and the relationship with research impact 

  Author: Xueying Liu, Haoran Zhu 
  Keywords: Linguistic positivity, Sentiment analysis, Disciplinary variation, Research 

impact 
   
253 Title: The influence of discipline consistency between papers and published 

journals on citations: an analysis of Chinese papers in three social science 
disciplines 

  Author: Kaile Gong 
  Keywords: Citation, Influencing factor, Discipline consistency, Specialized journal, 

Comprehensive journal 
   
254 Title: Towards a better understanding of Face book Altmetrics in LIS field: assessing 

the characteristics of involved paper, user and post 

  Author: Houqiang Yu, Yue Wang, Haoyang Song 
  Keywords: Altmetrics, Library and information science, Face book mentions, Contextual 

characteristics, Influencing factors 
   
255 Title: Prolific non-research authors in high impact scientific journals: meta-research 

study 

  Author: John P. A. Ioannidis 
  Keywords: Science writers, Impact, Science communication, Bias, Citations, Editorship 
   
256 Title:  The modified repeat rate described within a thermodynamic framework 

  Author: Gangan Prathap, Ronald Rousseau 
  Keywords: Science of science, Thermodynamic approach, Measures of evenness, 

Simpson’s index, Weighted data 
   
257 Title: Research proposal content extraction using natural language processing and 



38 
 

semi-supervised clustering: A demonstration and comparative analysis 

  Author: Benjamin M. Knisely, Holly H. Pavliscsak 
  Keywords: Text mining, Machine learning, Cluster validation, Document clustering, 

Research portfolio 
   
  Scientometrics  

  Volume 128, issue 4, April 2023 
   
258 Title: Main path analysis for technological development using SAO structure and 

DEMATEL based on keyword causality  

 Author: Myeongji Oh, Hyejin Jang, Byungun Yoon 
 Keywords: Main path analysis, Subject-action-object (SAO), Causality, Link weight, 

DEMATEL 
   
259 Title: Does writing style affect gender differences in the research performance of 

articles?: An empirical study of BERT-based textual sentiment analysis  

 Author: Yongchao Ma, Ying Teng, Yi Zhang 
  Keywords: Gender, Gender inequalities, Female, Research performance, Marketing, SDGs, 

Writing style 
   
260 Title: International research collaboration: is Africa different? A cross-country panel 

data analysis  

  Author: Jorge Cerdeira, João Mesquita, Elizabeth S. Vieira 
 Keywords: International research collaboration, Barriers, Africa, Poisson pseudo 

maximum likelihood 
   
261 Title: Slow, slow, quick, quick, slow: five altmetric sources observed over a decade 

show evolving trends, by research age, attention source maturity and open 
access status 

 Author: Michael Taylor 
  Keywords: Scientometrics, Altmetrics, Twitter, Mendeley, Social impact, Longitudinal 

study, Policy, Open access, Open access altmetrics advantage, Grey literature 
   
262 Title: Empirical relationship between the number of review and research articles 

  Author: Petr Praus 
 Keywords: Review articles, Research articles, Quadratic relationship 
   
263 Title: Are successful co-authors more important than first authors for publishing 

academic journal articles? 

 Author: Mike Thelwall 
 Keywords: Journal impact, Collaboration, Co-authorship, Citation counts, Journal impact 



39 
 

factors 
   
264 Title: Institutional drivers of research productivity: a canonical multivariate 

analysis of Romanian public universities 

 Author: Claudiu Vasile Kifor, Ana Maria Benedek, Roxana Florența Săvescu 
 Keywords: Higher education institutions, Research productivity, University funding, 

Multivariate analysis, Canonical ordination, Multiple regression analyses 
   
265 Title: Analysis of the impact of research output on economic growth with using a 

multivariate random effects model 

 Author: Arman Pourghaz, Ehsan Bahrami Samani, Babak Shokri 
 Keywords: Joint modelling, Economic growth indicators, Longitudinal studies, Maximum 

likelihood, Research output, Random effect 
   
266 Title: Gender bias in special issues: evidence from a bibliometric analysis 

 Author: Magdalena Formanowicz, Marta Witkowska, Aleksandra Cisłak 
 Keywords: Gender bias, Bibliometric analysis, Special issues 
   
267 Title: Mexico: a bridge in Cuba–U.S. scientific collaboration  

 Author: Guillermo Armando Ronda-Pupo 
 Keywords: Co-authorship, Collaboration networks, Scientific collaboration, Scientific 

production, Power-law 
   
268 Title: Is there a differentiated gender effect of collaboration with super-cited 

authors? Evidence from junior researchers in economics  

 Author: Rodrigo Dorantes-Gilardi, Aurora A. Ramírez-Álvarez, Diana Terrazas-
Santamaría 

 Keywords: Super-cited authors, Gender inequality, Co-authorship network, Economics 
   
269 Title: Identification of national research output using Scopus/Web of Science Core 

Collection: a revisit and further investigation 

 Author: Xiaoling Huang, Lei Wang, Weishu Liu 
 Keywords: National research output, Africa, Scopus, Web of Science Core Collection, 

Spatial bibliometric analysis 
   
270 Title: Impact of the number and rank of coauthors on h-index and π-index. The part-

impact method 

 Author: Péter Vinkler 
 Keywords: Assessment of publications, Elite set, h-index, π-index, Sharing citations 

among coauthors, Part-impact method 
   



40 
 

271 Title: Exploring the clinical translation intensity of papers published by the world’s 
top scientists in basic medicine  

 Author: Dongyu Zang, Chunli Liu 
 Keywords: Clinical translation intensity, Approximate potential to translate (APT), 

Translational science score (TS score), Basic medical research, Lascar Prize, 
Impact assessment 

   
272 Title: Enhancing the robustness of the disruption metric against noise 

 Author: Nan Deng, An Zeng 
 Keywords: Citation networks, Scientific novelty, Bibliometrics, Disruption index 
   
273 Title: Higher-order rich-club phenomenon in collaborative research grant networks  

 Author: Kazuki Nakajima, Kazuyuki Shudo, Naoki Masuda 
 Keywords: Research grants, Collaboration networks, Rich-club phenomenon, Research 

impact 
   
274 Title: Tracking the featured topics of the International Science of Team Science 

conference series and their evolution during 2010–2019  

 Author: Ruinan Li, Raf Guns 
 Keywords: Team science, Science of team science, Research topics, Topic evolution, SciTS 

conference 
   
275 Title: Analyzing the influence of prolific collaborations on authors productivity and 

visibility 

 Author: Ana C. M. Brito, Filipi N. Silva, Diego R. Amancio 
 Keywords: Collaboration networks, Productivity analysis, Multi disciplinarity, Author-

level analysis 
   
277 Title: Use of scientific journals in Spanish universities: analysis of the relationship 

between citations and downloads in two university library consortia  

 Author: Andrés Fernández-Ramos, Blanca Rodríguez-Bravo, Ángela Diez-Diez 
 Keywords: Big deals, Citations, Downloads, Scientific production, Electronic journals, 

University libraries 
   
278 Title: How academic opinion leaders shape scientific ideas: an acknowledgment 

analysis  

 Author: Malte Doehne, Catherine Herfeld 
 Keywords: Acknowledgments analysis, Block modeling, Diffusion of scientific theories, 

History of rational choice theories, History of economics, Academic opinion 
leaders 

   



41 
 

279 Title: Research collaboration networks in maturing academic environments 

 Author: Luís Filipe de Miranda Grochocki, Andrea Felippe Cabello 
 Keywords: Academic inbreeding, Endogamy, Homophily, Social networks, Higher 

education, Brazil 
   
280 Title: Impact of field of study (FoS) on authors’ citation trend 

 Author: Lubna Zafar, Nayyer Masood, Samreen Ayaz 
 Keywords: Microsoft academic graph, Field of study trend, Citation trend 
   
281 Title: Gender imbalance in doctoral education: an analysis of the Spanish university 

system (1977–2021)  

 Author: Rodrigo Sánchez-Jiménez, Iuliana Botezan, Manuel Blázquez-Ochando 
 Keywords: Gender imbalance, STEM, Dissertations, Teseo, Leaky pipeline, Gender 

assortativity 
   
282 Title: Research mobility to the United States: a bibliometric analysis 

 Author: Constance Poitras, Vincent Larivière 
 Keywords: Academic mobility, Bibliometrics, United States 
   
283 Title: Questions to the article: Generating clustered journal maps: an automated 

system for hierarchical classification 

 Author: Shu-Chun Kuo, Tsair-Wei Chien, Willy Chou 
 Keywords: Google Maps, Journal, VOSviewer, Classification, Visualization, Cluster 
   
284 Title: Lost for the country: country-undefined papers in Web of Science and Scopus 

 Author: Olesya Mryglod, Serhii Nazarovets 
 Keywords: Language, Country affiliations, Bibliometric analysis, Web of Science, Scopus 
   
  Technical Services Quarterly 
  Volume 40, 2023 Issue 2  

   
285 Title: Technical Services, Social Justice, and LibGuides: A Model for Impact  

 Author: Jessica Ugstad, Jaime Valenzuela & Travis Spence 
   
286 Title: Future Proofing Streaming Video Acquisitions: A Medium Sized Academic 

Library Adapts  

 Author: Millicent Fullmer 

   
287 Title: Embracing ChatGPT: Implications of Emergent Language Models for Academia 

and Libraries 

 Author: Aileen B. Houston & Edward M. Corrado 



42 
 

   
288 Title: Report on the Core: Spotlight on International Activities program, American 

Library Association Annual Conference, June 2022  

 Author: Sofia Slutskaya & Cara M. Calabrese 
   
289 Title: Report of the Session Entitled “Anti-Racist Acquisitions: Learning to 

Interrogate Whiteness in Processes and Policies” at the ALA Core Forum, 
October 15, 2022 

 Author: Anne Koenig 

   
290 Title: Incorporating Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Principles into Our Metadata: 

Core Forum 2022 Breakout Session 

 Author: Peggy Griesinger  

   
291 Title: Report of the Collections Value/Impact Concurrent Session at the Association 

of Research Libraries Library Assessment Conference, November 2022  

 Author: Anne Koenig & Stephanie Church 
   
292 Title: Report on the Places We’ve Been: Niso’s Interoperable System of Controlled 

Digital Lending Update, the Charleston Conference, November 2022  

 Author: Jessica Morales 

   
293 Title: Tech Services Online 

 Author: Lisa Bodenheimer 

   
  The Electronic Library 
  Volume 41 Issue 2/3 
   
294 Title: Influencing factors of young people’s short video switching behavior based on 

grounded theory  

 Author: Xin Chen, Yingxi Liu 
 Keywords: Short video platforms, Short video apps, Social media, Switching behavior, 

Influencing factors 
   
295 Title: Assessing and predicting the quality of peer reviews: a text mining approach  

 Author: Jie Meng 

 Keywords: Peer review, Review quality, Text mining, Machine learning, Review 
assessment 

   
296 Title: Data mining analytics investigate We Chat users’ behaviors: online social 

media and social commerce development  



43 
 

 Author: Shu-Hsien Liao, Retno Widowati, Wei-Can Lin 
 Keywords: We Chat, Online social media, Social commerce, Data mining analytics, 

Empirical studies 
   
297 Title: Predicting psychologists’ approach to academic reciprocity and data sharing 

with a theory of collective action  

 Author: Tae Hee Lee, Mina Jung, Youngseek Kim 
 Keywords: Data sharing, Academic reciprocity, Community benefit, Academic reputation, 

Theory of collective action, Subjective norms 
   
298 Title: Analysis of the characteristics and evolution of knowledge label networks in 

the Q&A community: taking the Zhihu platform as an example 

 Author: Xin Feng, Xu Wang, Yufei Xue, Haochuan Yu 
 Keywords: Zhihu community, Knowledge label networks, Network structure 

characteristics, Time series analysis method, Dynamic evolution prediction  
   
299 Title: A cross-platform recommendation system from Face book to Instagram 

 Author: Chia-Ling Chang, Yen-Liang Chen, Jia-Shin Li 
 Keywords: Cross-platform recommendation system, Social media, Face book, Instagram 
   
300 Title: Determinants of continuance intention to use gamification applications for 

task management: an extension of technology continuance theory 

 Author: Behzad Foroughi, Mohammad Iranmanesh, Mahaletchimi 
Kuppusamy, Yuvaraj Ganesan, Morteza Ghobakhloo, Madugoda Gunaratnege 
Senali 

 Keywords: Gamification, Continuous usage intention, Satisfaction, Continuance intention 
theory, Habit, Social influence 

   
301 Title: Exploring the topic structure and evolutionary trends of health informatics 

research in library and information science 

 Author: Peilin Tian, Le Wang 
 Keywords: Library and information science, Health informatics, Topic structure, 

Evolutionary trends, Informatics, Content analysis, Medical informatics 
   
302 Title: A group recommender system for books based on fine-grained classification 

of comments 

 Author: Jiaxin Ye, Huixiang Xiong, Jinpeng Guo, Xuan Meng 
 Keywords: Group recommendation, Comment function classification, Comment role 

classification, Book 
   

 



44 
 

  The Information Society 
  Volume 39, 2023 Issue 4  

   
303 Title: Social media as a place to see and be seen: Exploring factors affecting job 

attainment via social media 

 Author: Matti Laukkarinen  

   
304 Title: Data by design: Shaping data-producing subjectivities through self-tracking 

 Author: Tom McDonald & Leo Zephyrus Chow 
   
305 Title: Working with Aula: How teachers navigate privacy uncertainties 

 Author: Rikke Frank Jørgensen, Bjarki Valtysson & Jesper Pagh 
   
306 Title: Appeals to the people: A content analysis of references to the people in 

traditional media, social media, and parliamentary materials  

 Author: Edina Strikovic, Toni G.L.A van der Meer, Rens Vliegenthart & Linda Bos 
   
307 Title: Exploring the relationship between media literacy, online interaction, and 

civic engagement 

 Author: Sora Park, Jee Young Lee, Tanya Notley & Michael Dezuanni 
   
  The Information Society 
  Volume 39, 2023 Issue 3  

   
308 Title: Hegemonic practices in multi stakeholder Internet governance: Participatory 

evangelism, quiet politics, and glorification of status quo at ICANN meetings 

 Author: Aaron van Klyton, Mary-Paz Arrieta-Paredes, Nicola Palladino & Ayush 
Soomaree 

   
309 Title: Digital mobilization via attention building: The logic of cross-boundary 

actions in the 2019 Hong Kong social movement  

 Author: King-wa Fu 

   
310 Title: The irony of the smart home: How the IoT shifts power balances and 

reinforces household values  

 Author: Alex van der Zeeuw, Alexander J. A. M. van Deursen & Giedo Jansen 
   
311 Title: What lies behind a Facebook page? Insights from an action research project in 

rural Bangladesh  

 Author: Manuela Farinosi, Larry Stillman, Mauro Sarrica, Anindita Sarker, Monisha 
Biswas & Fatema Jannat 



45 
 

   
  VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge Management Systems 
  Volume 53 Issue 4 
   
312 Title: Promoting knowledge sharing performance in a knowledge management 

system: do knowledge workers’ behavior patterns matter? 

 Author: Navid Nezafati, Shokouh Razaghi, Hossein Moradi, Sajjad Shokouhyar, Sepideh 
Jafari 

 Keywords: Knowledge management, Knowledge management systems, Knowledge 
workers, Knowledge-sharing behavior, Data mining, Demographical variables 

   
313 Title: Human resource management practices in creating a committed workforce 

for fostering knowledge transfer: a theoretical framework  

 Author: Nurul Amirah Ishak, Md Zahidul Islam, Wardah Azimah Sumardi 
 Keywords: Knowledge transfer, Leader-member exchange, Organisational commitment, 

High commitment HRM, Information and communication technologies 
support 

   
314 Title: Why do organizations share their most important capital? The provision of an 

open innovation model based on human capital 

 Author: Elham Sahami, Ali Safari, Reza Ansari, Ali Shaemi Barzoki 
 Keywords: Open innovation (OI), Human capital (HC), Knowledge management (KM), 

Grounded theory 
   
315 Title: “Knowledge management practices” as moderator in the relationship between 

organizational culture and performance in information technology companies 
in India 

 Author: Timothy Shea, Syed Aktharsha Usman, Sengottuvel Arivalagan, Satyanarayana 
Parayitam 

 Keywords: KM practices, Innovative culture, Consistency culture, Effectiveness culture, 
Cooperative culture, Information technology, Performance, Organizational 
culture 

   
316 Title: Interdependencies between knowledge management and academic 

performance in higher educational institutions 

 Author: Krishna Prasad Paudel, Prakash C. Bhattarai, Mahanand Chalise 
 Keywords: Knowledge management, Knowledge creation, Academic performance, HEIs, 

Faculty members, Innovation in universities 
   
317 Title: Role of personal relationships in mitigating knowledge hiding behaviour in 

firms: a dyadic perspective 



46 
 

 Author: Atif Saleem Butt, Ahmad Bayiz Ahmad, Syed Hamad Hassan Shah 
 Keywords: Knowledge barriers, Knowledge creation, Knowledge hiding, Management, 

Personal relationships, Interviews 
   
318 Title: Exploring continuance usage intention toward open government data 

technologies: an integrated approach 

 Author: Mohammad Tariqul Islam, Md. Shamim Talukder, Abul Khayer, A.K.M. Najmul 
Islam 

 Keywords: Bangladesh, Developing country, Open government data, UTAUT, IS 
continuance model, Technology continuance 

   
319 Title: On the relation between knowledge management and university-industry-

government collaboration in Brazilian national institutes of science and 
technology  

 Author: Suzana Xavier Ribeiro, Marcelo Seido Nagano 
 Keywords: Knowledge management, Triple helix, University-business-government 

collaboration 
   
320 Title: The impact of mobile shadow IT usage on knowledge protection: an 

exploratory study  

 Author: Mohammed Abbas, Adnan Alghail 
 Keywords: Knowledge protection, COVID-19, Mobile shadow IT 
   
321 Title: The role of senior managers’ positive self-image in supporting MIS 

implementation 

 Author: Nahid Izadpanah Mehrkish, Susan B. Grant 
 Keywords: Executives, Information systems, Top managers, Psychological attributes, MIS 

implementation, Positive self-concept 
   
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



47 
 

KEYWORDS ART. No. 

Academia 171 

Academic honesty 47 

Academic inbreeding 279 

Academic libraries 50, 61, 74, 
155, 169, 
218, 225  

Academic library 52, 217  

Academic mobility 282 

Academic opinion leaders 278 

Academic performance 251, 316 

Academic rankings 139 

Academic reciprocity 297 

Academic reputation 297 

Academic stress by 
parent-proxy 

159 

Academic text  1 

Academic writing 47 

Accessibility 74 

Accountability 12, 17 

Accounting 143 

Acknowledgments 
analysis 

278 

Acquisitions 25 

Active learning 81 

Aesthetics attributes 62 

Affective barrier 57 

Affordances 88 

Africa 260, 269 

AGROVOC 50 

AI  171 

Algorithmic-decision-
making 

83 

Altmetrics 56, 247, 254, 
261 

Amended K2 algorithm 248 

Analogue backup 107 

Annotation teamwork 5 

Annotation workbench 5 

Anomaly detection 32 

Anti-money laundering 32 

Anti-plagiarism 47 

Antiretroviral therapy 44 

API developer challenges 134 

API recommendation 
system 

134 

Application programming 
interface 

134 

Approximate potential to 
translate (APT) 

271 

Archival activism 12 

Archival description 10 

Archival ethnography 14 

Archival turn 14 

Archival violence 14 

Archives 12 

Article processing charge 65 

Article usage metrics 237 

Artificial intelligence 17, 23, 166, 
235  

Artificial intelligence 3 

Artisans 104 

Asian research 
productivity 

132 

Assessment 223 

Assessment of 
publications 

270 

Attitudes toward data 
sharing 

100 

Audience engagement 187 

Audiences 192 

Audiovisual material 46 

Augmented reality 52 

Australian science 241 

Author-level analysis 275 

Automatic label 
consolidation 

2 

Automation 17 

Auxiliary information 33 

Band gap information 
extraction 

1 

Bangladesh 48, 318 

Bare Bones 240 

Barrier with staff 57 

Barriers 260 

Basic medical research 271 

Bayesian network 248 



48 
 

Behavioral intention to use 23 

Bias 255 

Bibliometric analysis 132, 140, 
266, 284  

Bibliometric indexes 140 

Bibliometrics 71, 137, 145, 
243, 272, 
282 

Bibliometrics systematic 
reviews  

146 

Bibliometrix-R 71 

Big data 73, 186 

Big deals 276, 277 

Binary classification 36 

Bio data mining 42 

Biology 108 

Biomedical entity 
extraction 

42 

Bipolar disorder 6 

Bit coin 53 

Blended learning 35 

Block chain 97, 131  

Block modeling 278 

Block weave  97 

Book 302 

Bradford law 132 

Brand engagement 62 

Brand post popularity 189 

Brand web pages 62 

Brazil 279 

Breast cancer 43 

Business students 72 

Canonical ordination 264 

Care competence 152 

Case study 218 

Causality 258 

Challenge 86 

Challenges 49, 135 

Character name 
recognition 

141 

Chat bots 170 

Chat GPT 166, 169, 
171 

China  138 

Chinese ancient book  141 

Chinese history 2 

Chinese internet literature 190 

Citation 244, 253 

Citation analysis  140, 243 

Citation content analysis 246 

Citation context analysis 246 

Citation counts 263 

Citation networks 272 

Citation trend 280 

Citation-based clustering 242 

Citation-based metrics 56 

Citations 237, 239, 
255, 277 

Citations analysis 248 

Citations count 247 

Cite space 133, 137 

Citing life 239 

Citizen satisfaction 154 

Classical aesthetics 62 

Classification 283 

Clinical translation 
intensity 

271 

Cluster 283 

Cluster validation 257 

Co-authorship 241, 263, 
267 

Co-authorship network 268 

Cochrane 243 

Collaboration 263 

Collaboration networks 267, 273, 
275 

Collapsing con 84 

Collection development  25, 169 

Collection's accessibility 22 

Comfort with the library 57 

Comment function 
classification 

302 

Comment role 
classification 

302 

Communication 108 

Communication behavior  54 



49 
 

Communism and post-
Communism 

99 

Community benefit 297 

Community college 
libraries 

220 

Community knowledge 163 

Community participation 195 

Comprehensive journal 253 

Computer science 245 

Computer software 167 

Computer-aided diagnosis 43 

Concept of local 
information 

55 

Conferences 140 

Consistency culture 315 

Consolidation  51 

Constraint validation  39 

Consumer behavior 194 

Consumption emotions  194 

Consumption value 77 

Contact tracing 158 

Contemplation 103 

Content aggregators 46 

Content analysis  301 

Content contribution 195 

Contextual characteristics 254 

Continuance intention 77 

Continuance intention 
theory 

300 

Continuous usage 
intention 

300 

Convergence 133 

Co-occurrence analysis  151 

Cooperative culture 315 

Copyright 47 

Copyright issues 46 

Core Journals 238 

Corona 54 

Corona virus  149, 244 

Corporate foresight 235 

Corporeal information 98 

Correlation analysis 140 

Council for Scientific and 
Industrial Research 

23 

Country affiliations 284 

COVID-19 45, 48, 149, 
188, 219, 
214, 320 

COVID-19 vaccines 64 

Co-word analysis  149 

Craft 102 

Creative commons 46 

Creativity 98 

Cross-platform 
recommendation system 

299 

Crowd sourcing annotation 2 

Cultural heritage 55 

Data 83 

Data analytics 164 

Data augmentation 2 

Data economy 73 

Data management 68 

Data mining 136, 312 

Data mining analytics 296 

Data privacy 73 

Data publication 100 

Data services in libraries 68 

Data sharing 66, 100, 297 

Data structures 109 

Data visualization 37 

Data verse 69 

DBLP 245 

Deep active learning 2 

Deep convolution neural 
networks 

43 

Deep learning 4 

Deep neural decision 
forest 

32 

DEMATEL 258 

Demographical variables 312 

Dependency parsing 143 

Designated Community 101 

Developing countries 54, 61 

Developing country 318 

Development dynamic 147 



50 
 

framework 

Different datasets 237 

Diffusion of scientific 
theories 

278 

Digital 80 

Digital age 163 

Digital archive 51 

Digital collection 22 

Digital competence 86 

Digital content 85 

Digital humanities  141 

Digital initiatives  51 

Digital literacy evaluation 49 

Digital pathology 43 

Digital platforms 13 

Digital preservation 15, 101 

Digital skills 49 

Digital technology 84, 86 

Digitalization 85, 87  

Digitization 22, 163 

Dilemmatic space 85 

Disciplinary differences 241 

Disciplinary variation 252 

Discipline consistency 253 

Disclosure 45 

Disruption index 272 

Dissertations 281 

Distance learning 78 

Diversity 224 

D Jing 98 

Document clustering 257 

Documentation 16, 99 

Documents as weapons 99 

Domestic scientists 251 

Dossiers of informative 
perusal (DIPs) 

99 

Downloads 276, 277 

DRMS  131 

Dropout 137 

Dropout rate 100 

DTMS  131 

DTRMS  131 

Dynamic evolution 298 

prediction 

Economic growth 
indicators 

265 

Economic returns 195 

Economics 133, 268 

Editorship 255 

Education 80, 84, 166, 
167 

Educational data mining 35 

EEG  38 

Effectiveness culture 315 

Egypt 188 

Electronic books 136 

Electronic journals 276, 277 

Electronic publishing 167 

Elite set 270 

Embodied information 104 

Embodied information 98 

Emotion analysis 154 

Empirical studies 296 

Employee development  223 

Endogamy 279 

Engagement 13, 38, 79 

Engagement intention 62 

Ensemble method 240 

Ensemble methods 43 

Entertainment 34 

Entity relation extraction 3 

Entity metrics 7 

Environmental information 109 

Epidemic prevention 
website  

153 

Epistemology 108 

E-resources utilization  49 

Error prevention 39 

ESG  146 

Evaluation  153, 242 

Evolutionary trends  301 

Excellent reviewers  193 

Executives  321 

Explicit knowledge 105 

Expressive aesthetics 62 

Eye-tracking 191 



51 
 

Face book 187, 289, 
299 

Face book mentions 254 

Factors 63, 135  

Faculty members 316 

FAIR data 73 

Fairness 236 

Family history 13 

Farmers 67 

Feature importance 40 

Feature terms 234 

Female 259 

Field Citation Ratio (FCR) 241 

Field of Research (FoR) 241 

Field of study trend 280 

Fin BERT 45 

Fixed-effect model 237, 251 

Food security 67 

Formative evaluation  81 

Fourth Industrial 
Revolution  

164 

Framework 147 

Framework to adopt SDL 135 

Futuristic school 82 

G20 250 

Gamification 79, 300 

Gender 259 

Gender bias 266 

Gender disparities 241 

Gender imbalance 281 

Gender inequalities 259 

Gender inequality 268 

Generalized trust 157 

Generalization 40 

Generative pretrained 
transformer 

171 

Genetic information 109 

Geriatric care 152 

Gig workforce 104 

Gold open access journal 65 

Good reviewers 193 

Google Maps 283 

Google Trends 64 

Government hotline 154 

Government publications 15 

Government response 154 

GPT-3 171 

Graph convolution 
networks 

32 

Graph deep learning 32 

Greek Thessaloniki 14 

Grey literature 261 

Grounded theory 314 

Group recommendation 302 

Guided tour 84 

Habit  300 

Hand-woven fabric 102 

Health belief model 158 

Health education 152 

Health informatics 6, 301 

Health information 48 

Health anxiety by parent-
proxy 

159 

Healthcare 160 

Healthcare information 160 

HEC e-books databases 136 

Hedonic consumption 34 

HEIs 316 

High commitment HRM 313 

High Impact Practice 225 

Higher education 79, 83, 155, 
279 

Higher education 
institutions 

264 

High-impact practices 224 

h-index 270 

Hispanic serving institution 225 

Histological images 43 

Historical narrative 14 

History 226 

History of economics 278 

History of rational choice 
theories 

278 

HIV/AIDS 44 

Home isolation 162 

Home quarantine 162 



52 
 

Homophile 279 

Hong Kong 156 

Human capital (HC) 314 

Human rights 12 

Human-computer 
interaction 

141 

Humanities graduate 49 

Hybrid journal 65 

Hyper prolific authors 245 

Identity 84 

Image processing 43 

Imbalanced data 36 

Impact 255 

Impact assessment 271 

Implementation 153 

Incivility 186 

Inclusivity 25 

India 59 

Individual collectivism 158 

Influencing factor 253 

Influencing factors 248, 254, 
294  

Informal learning 75 

Informal workplace 102 

Information 106 

Information access 107, 162  

Information and 
communication 
technologies support 

313 

Information anxiety  72 

Information behavior 48 

Information behaviors 104 

Information behavior 98, 103, 162 

Information carriers 109 

Information discernment 191 

Information discontinuous 161 

Information ethics 54 

Information extraction 6 

Information history 99 

Information literacy 49, 72, 102, 
164, 191, 
222 

Information management 55 

Information need 48 

Information needs 162 

Information overload 161, 163 

Information practices 104 

Information preservation 107 

Information 
representatives 

109 

Information research 103, 106 

Information resources 67 

Information resources 
management 

168 

Information retrieval 139, 242  

Information science 103, 108, 
140 

Information seeking 
behavior  

188 

Information society 106 

Information source 48 

Information sources 54 

Information sources' 
dynamics  

161 

Information studies 106 

Information system 35 

Information systems 145, 321 

Information technologies 160 

Information technology 315 

Information theory 105, 106 

Information visualization 141 

Information-seeking 54 

Information-seeking 
anxiety  

72 

Informetric analysis  132 

Informetrics 56, 301 

Innovation 133 

Innovation in universities 316 

Innovation management 235 

Innovation system 148 

Innovative culture 315 

Innovative teaching 75 

Instagram 189, 299 

Institutional repositories 50, 61 

Institutional repository 51 

Intangible cultural heritage 55 



53 
 

Integrated semantic digital 
library system 

135 

Intellectual property rights  148 

Intention to recommend 194 

Interdisciplinary 144 

Interdisciplinary 
characteristics 

8 

Interdisciplinary 
measurement 

8 

International research 
collaboration 

260 

International treaties 148 

Interpretability 17 

Interviews  317 

Invasion of Ukraine 16 

IR 51 

IS continuance model 318 

ISLM students 48 

ISO 16363 101 

Isolation hospitals 188 

Jewish longshoremen 14 

Johnson & Johnson 64 

Joint modeling 265 

Journal 283 

Journal impact 263 

Journal impact factors 263 

K-12 education 88 

Keyword extraction 234 

Keywords 134 

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 
(KSA) 

250 

KM practices 315 

Knowledge barriers 317 

Knowledge base 170 

Knowledge creation 316, 317 

Knowledge diffusion 243 

Knowledge discovery 35 

Knowledge distillation 32 

Knowledge element 8 

Knowledge engineering 5 

Knowledge extraction 8 

Knowledge flow 9 

Knowledge graph 3, 4 

Knowledge graph 
completion 

4 

Knowledge graph curation 39 

Knowledge hiding 317 

Knowledge label networks 298 

Knowledge management 105, 163, 
312, 319 

Knowledge management 
(KM)  

314 

Knowledge management 
systems 

312 

Knowledge of the library 57 

Knowledge organization 105 

Knowledge Organization 
Systems 

10 

Knowledge protection 320 

Knowledge structures 109 

Knowledge theory 105 

Knowledge transfer 313 

Knowledge workers 312 

Knowledge-based 
economy and sharing 

146 

Knowledge-sharing 
behavior  

312 

Language 108, 284 

Large language models 166 

Leader-member exchange 313 

Leaky pipeline 281 

Learning 80 

Learning analytics 35, 137 

Learning design 81 

Learning experiences 81 

Learning identity 82 

Learning in the future 82 

Learning organizations 226 

Learning strategies 79 

Learning support services 159 

Legislative protection 158 

Lesson planning 88 

Lexicon-LSTM 8 

Liaison librarians 222 

Librarians 151, 163,  



54 
 

Libraries 67, 151, 163, 
166, 171 

Library and information 
centers 

170 

Library and information 
science 

71, 145, 238, 
254, 301 

Library and research data 68 

Library anxiety  57, 72 

Library instruction 221 

Library management 164, 225 

Library patronage 52 

Library resources 165 

Library services 52, 164, 167, 
216 

Library student workers 216 

Licensing 46 

Lifelong learning 82 

Life-writing 25 

Lighthouse 74 

Linguistic positivity 252 

Link weight 258 

Linked data 139 

Linked Data Cloud 139 

LinkedIn 189 

LIS 144 

Literature analysis 142 

Literature measurement 144 

Local contents 61 

Log analysis  136 

Logistic regression 63 

Longitudinal studies 265 

Longitudinal study 261 

Lot ka law 132 

Low yield diagnosis 37 

Machine learning 17, 235, 257, 
295  

Main path analysis 258 

Mainland China  162 

Management 219, 317 

Mandates  59 

Market power 65 

Marketing 259 

Massive open online 
courses (MOOCs) 

194 

Mathematics 88 

Maximum likelihood 265 

Measurement 165 

Measures of evenness 256 

Mechanical barrier 57 

Media  167 

Medical informatics 301 

Memoir  25 

MENA 250 

Mental health information 6 

MERS  149 

Metadata policy 50 

Metadata standards 50 

Meta verse 52 

Methodology 238 

Microsoft academic graph 280 

Migration 51 

Minority-serving institution 217 

MIS implementation 321 

Misinformation 191 

Mobile learning  77 

Mobile phones 63 

Mobile shadow IT 320 

Moderation  76 

MOOC 77, 137 

Moral foundations 186 

Mortality  150 

Multi disciplinarity 275 

Multimodal data 38 

Multiple regression 
analyses 

264 

Multitask learning 42 

Multivariate analysis 264 

Multi-view features 40 

Museum accessibility 22 

Museum function 156 

Museum storage 22 

Named entity recognition 2 

National research output 269 

Natural language 
processing 

170 



55 
 

Natural sciences 246 

Near peer 222 

Net-based 85 

Network structure 
characteristics 

298 

Neural network 38, 42 

News channels  192 

Next location prediction 33 

Nigeria 49, 61, 67 

NIH program 249 

NLP-based approach 194 

Noun phrases 143 

OAIS 101 

Obsolescence 144 

On boarding and training 218 

Online archives 24 

Online community 190 

Online databases 165 

Online exhibition  156 

Online health communities  195 

Online learning 76, 137, 159 

Online news 70 

Online platforms 24 

Online review 41 

Online seniority 195 

Online services 35 

Online social media 296 

Online testing 78 

Onto loges 10 

Ontology 39 

Open access 59, 261 

Open access alt metrics 
advantage 

261 

Open data 66, 69, 73, 
239 

Open education resources 75 

Open government data 318 

Open innovation (OI) 314 

Open peer review 237 

Open science 66, 69, 239 

Openness to change 76 

Opinion mining 70, 192 

Opportunity 86 

Organizational 
commitment 

313 

Organizational culture 315 

Outlier detection 
approaches 

40 

Pakistan 72 

Pandemic 76, 151 

Para data 17 

Part-impact method 270 

Patent collaboration 148 

Patent entity extraction 9 

Patent entity 
representation 

9 

Peer education 221 

Peer learning 217 

Peer reference 216 

Peer reference services 220 

Peer research 223 

Peer review 193, 295 

Peer teaching 222 

Peer reference 226 

Peer-assisted learning 221 

Peer-led learning 221 

Peer-to-peer 219, 225 

Peer-to-peer learning 216 

Perceived quality 194 

Perceived security 76 

Perceived usefulness 23 

Perceived value  77 

Perception 153 

Performance 78, 98, 315 

Performers 104 

Personal needs 103 

Personal relationships 317 

Personalized learning  83 

Pfizer-Bio N Tech 64 

Phenomenology 105 

Photovoltaic cell 1 

Physicians  188 

Plagiarism 47 

Plum X 60 

Poisson pseudo maximum 
likelihood 

260 



56 
 

Policy  59, 261 

Policy analysis 249 

Port archives 14 

Positive self-concept 321 

Post-custodial archive 97 

Posture 38 

Power  104 

Power-law 267 

Preferential attachment 190 

Pre-trained language 
model 

4 

Privacy calculus 158 

Proactive appraisal 107 

Problem-solving 3 

Process mining 150 

Proctored tests 78 

Productivity analysis 275 

Professional development 218 

Professional identity 85 

Programming 88 

Property value assertion 39 

Providing  147 

Psychological attributes 321 

Psychological well-being  157 

Public archival institutions 24 

Public health 150 

Public health emergencies 162 

Public programming 24 

Publication growth 245 

Pub lons 193 

Quadratic relationship 262 

Qualified Dublin Core 50 

Qualitative study 155, 156 

Quality control 5 

Quality research 47 

Quarantine strategy 150 

R 58 

Random effect 265 

Random forest 37 

Ratings 187 

Recommendation 
performance 

41 

Recommender system 41 

Recommender systems 236 

Recordkeeping 12 

Records 16 

Records in Contexts 10 

Records management 23 

Red dit 44 

Reference 221 

Reference services 169, 216, 
223, 225 

Refugees 16, 97 

Remote teaching 79 

Remote library support 155 

Renaissance fairs 104 

Renewable energy 1 

Reputation 131 

Research articles 262 

Research consultations 219 

Research data 66, 68, 147 

Research data 
management 

66, 69 

Research data services  68 

Research dissemination 247 

Research ethics 244 

Research evaluation 56, 145 

Research funding 7 

Research grants 273 

Research impact 60, 140, 252, 
273 

Research incentives 250 

Research on cloud 
computing 

132 

Research output 265 

Research performance 7, 259 

Research portfolio 257 

Research productivity 264 

Research quality 239, 243 

Research services 217, 221  

Research topics 143, 274 

Research trend 142 

Research trend analysis 3 

Research trends 143 

Researcher behavior  100 

Researchers and research 68 



57 
 

data 

Retractions 244 

Return on investment 165 

Returnees 251 

Reuse 147 

Review articles 262 

Review assessment 295 

Review consistency 41 

Review helpfulness 41 

Review quality 295 

Rich-club phenomenon 273 

Rights in records 97 

Rights statements 46 

Risk 101 

Robotic machines 23 

Robotics 168 

Rohingya people 97 

ROI 165 

Romania 99 

Root cause identification 37 

Russian Ukraine war 16 

Satisfaction 300 

Scholarly communication 56, 69 

Scholarly data 236 

Scholarly publishing  59 

School organizer  86 

Science and technology 
ethics 

138 

Science and technology 
ethics education 

138 

Science communication 255 

Science libraries 56 

Science mapping 71, 151 

Science of science 256 

Science of team science 274 

Science writers 255 

Scientific collaboration 267 

Scientific correspondence 10 

Scientific journals 193 

Scientific novelty 272 

Scientific production 245, 267, 
276  

Scientific productivity 64 

Scientific publication 250 

Scientific publications 
clustering 

240 

Scientific publishing 241 

Scientific team 7 

Scientometrics 149, 261 

SciTS conference 274 

Scopus  60, 269, 284 

SDG 13 246 

SDG 7 246 

SDGs 259 

Search engine 
optimization 

74 

SEC 45 

Secret police files 99 

Seductive text  191 

Self-attention network 33 

Semantic common entity 9 

Semantic digital libraries 135 

Semantic hierarchical 
graph 

234 

Semantic relationship 9 

Semantic services 135 

Semiconductor 
manufacturing 

37 

Semiotics 108 

Sensor data mining 37 

Sentiment analysis 45, 53, 58, 
192, 252 

Serious leisure 13 

SHACL  39 

Sharing citations among 
coauthors 

270 

Short video apps 294 

Short video platforms 294 

Significant properties 15 

Simpson’s index 256 

Single-task learning 42 

Situated local information 55 

Small world theory 104 

Social bots 40 

Social capital 160 

Social commerce 296 



58 
 

Social demographic 
determinants 

54 

Social impact 261 

Social influence 300 

Social justice 12 

Social media 44, 58, 60, 
70, 160, 187, 
247, 294 

Social media comments 186 

Social media marketing 189 

Social media mining 6 

Social media platforms 24 

Social network analysis 148, 190 

Social network market 190 

Social networks 279 

Social networks analysis  141 

Social returns 195 

Social sciences 60 

Social sciences and 
humanities 

246 

Social skills 157 

Social support 44, 157 

Social surveillance  158 

Social TV 187 

Socio-material perspective  87 

Socio-materiality 83 

Socio-
technical infrastructure 

83 

Socio technical-
pedagogical usability 

81 

Solar cell 1 

South Africa 24, 71 

Space 58 

SPARQL 39 

Spatial bibliometric 
analysis 

269 

Special issues 266 

Specialized journal 253 

Spirituality 103 

Springer imprint 65 

Start-up 189 

Startup scouting 235 

Statelessness 97 

STEM 281 

Stored collection 22 

Strategic diagram 149 

Strong signals 235 

Structural pluralism 186 

Student 152 

Student assistants 218 

Student data 83 

Student employees 218, 220  

Student success 217 

Student workers 219, 224 

Students 224 

Subject-action-object 
(SAO) 

258 

Subjective norms 297 

Subscription journal 65 

Super-cited authors 268 

Supervision  219 

Support vector machine 36 

Survey response bias 100 

Sustainable food security 67 

Switching behavior 294 

Systematic review 134 

Systematic reviews 242, 243 

Tacit knowledge 105 

Tangible cultural heritage 55 

Tanzania 54, 66 

Teachers work behavior 75 

Teaching research 138 

Team science 274 

Technological disruptions 166 

Technology 88 

Technology continuance 318 

Technology convergence 249 

Technology scouting 235 

Tertiary institutions 61 

Text mining 1, 41, 164, 
234, 257, 
295 

Texts 84 

Thailand 55 

The Voice 187 

Thematic analysis  154 



59 
 

Theory of collective action 297 

Thermodynamic approach 256 

TikTok app 34 

Time series analysis 
method 

298 

Top managers 321 

Topic evolution 274 

Topic evolution path 9 

Topic extraction 240 

Topic modeling 142 

Topic modeling 58 

Topic popularity 7 

Topic selection 7 

Topic similarity 142 

Topic structure 301 

Tourism 58 

Traditional Chat bots 170 

Training 224 

Transgender collections 25 

Translational science 
score (TS score) 

271 

Trend 45 

Trend scouting 235 

Trendy Journals 238 

Triple helix 319 

Trust 131, 160 

Trustworthy Digital 
Repository 

101 

Twitter 53, 58, 157, 
189, 261 

Typologies of information 55 

U&G theory 34 

Uncertainty 101 

Undergraduates 220, 222, 
223 

United Nations 
Development Program 

147 

United States 282 

Universities  66 

University funding 264 

University libraries 276, 277 

University library 49 

University-business-
government collaboration 

319 

Usage 165 

Usage behavior 34 

Use patterns 136 

User comments 70 

User engagement 44 

User perception 23 

User reactions 70 

User services 155 

User studies 106 

Users' experiences  34 

UTAUT 76, 318 

Variety-oriented 
annotation 

5 

Vegetable marketing 63 

Video abstract 247 

Virtual learning 152 

Virtual libraries 226 

Virtual museum 156 

Virtual reality 52 

Visualization 283 

Vocational competence 87 

Vocational teaching 87 

VOS viewer  71, 145, 151, 
282 

Weak signals 235 

Weaving competence 102 

Web 2.0 192 

Web archives 15 

Web of Science 284 

Web of Science Core 
Collection 

269 

Web visibility  74 

We Chat 296 

Weighted average 
citations 

8 

Weighted data 256 

Word analogy 3 

Writing style 259 

Young people 84 

YouTube 192 

 


